RICHLAND COUNTY

Fair & Recycling Committee

NOTICE OF MEETING
Please be advises that the Richland County Fair & Recycling Committee will convene at 5:00
p.m., Wednesday, October 20", 2021 in the Fair and Recycling Office Conference Room, located
on the Richland County Fairgrounds at 23630 CTH AA, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

AGENDA
Call to order
Affirmation of Public Notice
Approve Agenda
Approve Previous Meeting Minutes
Jason Kleppe; discuss unpaid invoice from 2021 July Event, 2022 Event and 2021 Fair
Pull payment
Discuss & Approve for placement of Flag Poles by the Vietnam Vets Club
Transition of the old VFW building to the 4-H starting January 1, 2022
Review & Discuss 2021 Fair
Discuss and Approve 2022 Fair Convention
0 Discuss and Approve 2022 Fair
a. Entertainment Ideas
b. Entertainment Contracts
c. Staffing Needs
d. Fairbook Changes
e. Review & Approve Sanctioned Clubs
11.Leasing options for mower and skidster for 2022 season
12.Capital Expenditure Projects for Fairgrounds
13.YTD Financials
14.Recycling Department
15.Coordinators Report
16.Review & Authorize Payment of Bills
17.Schedule next meeting
18.Adjourn
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cc: Committee Members, Richland Observer, WRCO, UW Extension, County Clerk,
Courthouse Bulletin Board, Marty Brewer, Clinton Langreck



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

10/ 05/ 2021

SRC/ JE/ 1 D Dl RCTY

D-011821- 365
D- 041921- 655
D- 042021- 679
M 042021- 676
D-051721- 746
D-062121- 856
R- 080421- 053
D- 092021- 149

J-010121- 723
J-010121-723

J-010121-724
J-010121-724

D-011821- 365 650
J-011821- 365 650
D- 041921- 655 5132
D- 041921- 655 5132

14: 18: 18

VEN CUS/ EXPL
33
33. 0000

33. 0000. 0000
33. 0000. 0000. 1110

Account Activity by Trans Date
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. .. ..

DATE REFER | NvO CE

COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS DONATI ONS

BALANCE SHEET
PROJECT
CASH

DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 011821
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 041921
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 042021
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 042021
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 051721
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 062121

RECElI PTS CASH OFFSET

080421

DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 092021

33. 0000. 0000. 1110
33. 0000. 0000. 2120

Rl CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TI E 011821

33. 0000. 0000. 2120
33. 0000. 0000. 2990

BUDGETARY CONTROL -
BUDGETARY CONTROL -

33. 0000. 0000. 2990
33. 0000. 0000. 2995

BUDGETARY CONTROL -
BUDGETARY CONTROL -

33. 0000. 0000. 2995
33. 0000. 0000

33. 0000

33

33

33. 5686

33. 5686. 0000
33. 5686. 0000. 5999

Rl CHLAND CENTER UTI LI
Rl CHLAND CENTER UTI LI

O OF
O OF

CASH

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
16245 5230
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
ESTI MATED REVENUE

ROLL 050721
ROLL 050721

ESTI MATED REVENUE
APPROPRI ATl ONS

ROLL 050721
ROLL 050721

APPROPRI ATl ONS
PROJECT
BALANCE SHEET

COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS DONATI ONS
COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS DONATI ONS

COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS
PROJECT
BI LLS - NO LI NE DETAI L
TIE 011821
TIE 011821
WS 041921
WS 041921

16245 5230
16245 5230
17583 ANNCR STAND
17583 ANNCR STAND

AMOUNT

43, 109.

232.
3, 805.
3, 805.
3, 805.
1, 114.
2, 510.
2, 430.

160.

37, 717.
232.
232.

3, 000.
3, 000.

3, 000.
3, 000.

37, 717.
37 717.

37, 717.

232.
232.
212.
3, 593.

84

57CR
60CR
60CR
60

45CR
00CR
05

11CR

16
57CR
57

. 00
. 00

00
00CR

. 00
. 00

00CR
00

00
16
16

16

57
57CR
10
50

Rl CHLAND COUNTY

GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE

DETAI L DESCR

BEG NNI NG BALANCE

CASH
CASH
CASH
CASH
CASH
CASH
CASH
CASH

BEG NNI NG BALANCE
*20* 11/24 CTY FAIR
BEG NNI NG BALANCE

ESTI MATED REVENUE
ESTI MATED REVENUE

BEG NNI NG BALANCE

APPROPRI ATl ONS
APPROPRI ATl ONS

*20* 11/24 CTY FAIR
*20* 11/24 CTY FAIR
4/ 15 I NV
4/ 12 I NV

1



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14:18:18 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 2
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER [ NVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
33 COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS DONATI ONS
33. 5686 COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS
33. 5686. 0000 PROJECT
33. 5686. 0000. 5999 BI LLS - NO LI NE DETAI L
M 042021- 676 5132 H GH SCHOOL RODEO OF WS 041921 17583 ANNCR STAND 212.10CR  4/15 I NV
M 042021- 676 5132 H GH SCHOOL RODEO OF WS 041921 17583 ANNCR STAND 3,593.50CR 4/12 INV
D- 042021- 679 5132 H GH SCHOOL RODEO OF WS 042021 17636 REI SSUE 17583 212. 10 4/ 15 I NV
D- 042021- 679 5132 H GH SCHOOL RODEO OF WS 042021 17636 REI SSUE 17583 3, 593. 50 4/ 12 1 NV
D-051721- 746 5132 H GH SCHOOL RODEO OF WS 051921 18012 53321 1,114. 45 I NV 5/10 ANNOUNCER STAND
R- 080421- 053 MPI C 080421 35812 2,430. 05CR INS CLAI M CROAS NEST
............... 33. 5686. 0000. 5999 BI LLS - NO LI NE DETAI L 2,490. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
33. 5686. 0000. 6008 GRND RPR/ | MPRVIMNT DONATI ONS
D-062121- 856 5159 WALLACE ELECTRIC LLC 062121 18420 1495 1, 860. 00 | NV 5/ 24
D-062121- 856 4587 W SCONSI N H GH SCHOOL RO 062121 18423 650. 00 NV 6/1
............... 33. 5686. 0000. 6008 GRND RPR/ | MPRVIMNT DONATI ONS 2,510. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
33. 5686. 0000. 6010 FOOD/ BEER GARDEN
D- 092021- 149 4597 RI CHLAND CTY FAIR PETTY 092021 19832 781091 17. 93 NV 9/ 11 PETTY
D- 092021- 149 4597 RI CHLAND CTY FAIR PETTY 092021 19832 03994 29.10 NV 9/11 PETTY
D- 092021- 149 4597 RI CHLAND CTY FAIR PETTY 092021 19832 1012801 22. 63 NV 9/11 PETTY
D- 092021- 149 4597 RI CHLAND CTY FAIR PETTY 092021 19832 1012197 63. 29 9/ 10 PETTY
D- 092021- 149 4597 RI CHLAND CTY FAIR PETTY 092021 19832 1012375 27.16 I NV 9/10 PETTY
............... 33. 5686. 0000. 6010 FOOD/ BEER GARDEN 160. 11 *TOTAL. . oo
............... 33. 5686. 0000 PROJECT 5,160. 11 *TOTAL. . oo
............... 33. 5686 COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS 5,160. 11 *TOTAL. . oo

............... 33 COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS DONATI ONS 5,160. 11 *TOTAL. . oo



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:18:18 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 3
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ I D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

REPORT TOTALS: 42,877. 27

RECORDS PRI NTED - 000030



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

84
84
84

57CR

10/ 05/ 2021 14:23:09 Bal ance Sheet
SEP 30, 2021
----FUND- - - - 33 COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS DONATI ONS
BEGQ NNI NG
ACCOUNT BAL ANCE
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
33. 0000. 0000. 1110 CASH 43, 109.
33. 0000. 0000. 1301 ACCOUNTS RECEI VABLE 0.
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS: 43, 1009.
TOTAL ASSETS: 43, 1009.
LI ABI LI TI ES AND FUND BALANCE
CURRENT LI ABI LI TI ES:
33. 0000. 0000. 2120 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 232.
TOTAL CURRENT LI ABI LI Tl ES: 232.
TOTAL LI ABI LI TI ES: 232.
FUND BALANCE
33. 0000. 0000. 2960 UNRESERVED/ UNDESI GNATED FUND 43, 159.
33. 0000. 0000. 2980 REVENUE CONTRCL 3, 000.
33. 0000. 0000. 2985 EXPENDI TURE CONTRCL 3, 282.
33. 0000. 0000. 2990 ESTI MATED REVENUE 0.
33. 0000. 0000. 2995 APPROPRI ATI ONS 0.
TOTAL FUND BALANCE: 42, 877
TOTAL LI ABI LI TIES AND FUND BALANCE: 43, 1009.
TOTAL FUND: 0.

ACTUAL-TH S

MONTH

160.
160.
160.

11CR
11CR
11CR

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
GL570R-V08. 15 PAGE 1

ACTUAL- THI S ENDI NG
YEAR BALANCE
5, 392. 68CR 37,717.16
0. 00 0. 00
5, 392. 68CR 37,717.16
5, 392. 68CR 37,717.16
232. 57 0. 00
232. 57 0. 00
232. 57 0. 00
0. 00 43, 159. 84CR
0. 00 3, 000. O0CK
5,160. 11 8,442. 68
0. 00 0. 00
0. 00 0. 00
5, 160. 11 37,717. 16CK
5, 392. 68 37,717. 16CK
0. 00 0. 00



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14:23:09 Bal ance Sheet GL570R- V08. 15 PACE 2
SEP 30, 2021

TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS PRI NTED 8



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:25:38 Expendi ture Qui deline GL520R- V08. 15 PAGE 1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0 FOR THE PERI OD(S) JAN 01, 2021 THROUGH SEP 30, 2021
ANNUAL ACT MID POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAI NI NG
REVI SED BUDGET ENCUVBERED AND | N PROCESS AND | N PROCESS BALANCE PCT
33 COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS DONATI ONS

5686 COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS
0000 PROJECT

5960 TRACTOR PULL CALENDAR RAFFLE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5999 BILLS - NO LI NE DETAI L 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2,490. 00 2,490.00- 9999 ---------- et
6001  WPPI 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

6007 GRANTS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

6008 GRND RPR/ | MPRVIMNT DONATI ONS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2, 510. 00 2,510.00- 9999 ---------- et
6009 ENTERTAI NVENT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

6010 FOOD/ BEER GARDEN 3, 000. 00 0. 00 160. 11 160. 11 2,839. 89 5

TOTAL: PROJECT 3, 000. 00 0. 00 160. 11 5,160. 11 2,160.11- 172 ---------- et
TOTAL: COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS 3, 000. 00 0. 00 160. 11 5, 160. 11 2,160.11- 172 ---------- et
5920 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

0000 PROJECT

1731 TRANSFER TO COUNTY FAI R FUND 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: PROJECT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS DONATI ONS 3, 000. 00 0. 00 160. 11 5, 160. 11 2,160.11- 172 ---------- et



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:27:58 Revenue GQGui deli ne
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0 FOR THE PERI OD(S) JAN 01, 2021 THROUGH SEP 30, 2021

ANNUAL ACT MID POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
ADOPTED BUDGET REVI SED BUDGET AND | N PROCESS AND | N PROCESS

33 COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS DONATI ONS

4100 TAXES
0000 PROJECT

4111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL: PROJECT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL: TAXES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
4800 M SCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0000 PROJECT

4840 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
4841 TRACTOR PULL CALENDAR RAFFLE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
4853  WPPI 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
4854 GRANTS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
4855 GRN RPR/ | MPRVMNT DONATI ONS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
4856 ENTERTAI NVENT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
4857 FOOD/ BEER GARDEN 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL: PROJECT 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL: M SCELLANEOUS REVENUES 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
4900 OTHER FI NANCI AL SOURCES

0000 PROJECT

4929 TRANS FM CTY FAI R FUND 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL: PROJECT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL: OTHER FI NANCI AL SOURCES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL: COUNTY FAI RGROUNDS DONATI ONS 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00

REMAI NI NG
BALANCE
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Rl CHLAND COUNTY

GL520R-V08. 15 PAGE 1
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ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:12 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 1
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ I D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG

57. 0000 BALANCE SHEET

57.0000. 0000 PROQIECT

57.0000. 0000. 1110 CASH 10, 988. 24 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
D 011521- 371 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 011521 4. 25CR  CASH
P-011521- 359 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 274.87CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-011521- 359 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 100. 86CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 57
D-011821- 365 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 011821 252. 00CR  CASH
D- 012821- 415 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 012821 22.49CR  CASH
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 256. 06CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 100. 85CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 57
J-013121- 400 JE # 1 013121 162. 44CR  DECEMBER RETI REMENT
P-021221- 473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 274.87CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-021221- 473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 100. 86CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 57
D 021721- 497 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 021721 4. 25CR  CASH
D- 022621- 525 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 022621 22. 49CR  CASH
P- 022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 256. 06CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 100. 85CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 57
J-022821-509 JE # 2 022821 101. 52CR  JANUARY RETI REMENT
D- 031121- 558 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 031121 4. 25CR  CASH
P- 030521- 556 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 274.87CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 030521- 556 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 100. 86CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 57
D- 032621- 602 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 032621 22.50CR CASH
P- 032621- 597 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 256. 04CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 032621- 597 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 100. 86CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 57
J-033121- 609 JE #3 033121 101. 52CR  MAR RETI REMENT
P- 040921- 630 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 274.87CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 040921- 630 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 100. 86CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 57
D- 041421- 649 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 041421 79. 25CR  CASH
D- 041921- 655 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 041921 977.35CR  CASH
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 256. 18CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 105. 78CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 57
D-042721- 691 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 042721 17. 50CR  CASH
J-043021- 711 043021 101. 52CR  APR RETI REMENT
P- 050721- 721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 269. 26CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 050721- 721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 107. 62CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 57
D- 051721- 755 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 051721 2.99CR CASH
D- 051721- 746 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 051721 1, 775.80CR CASH
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 256. 09CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 107. 52CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 57
R- 052421- 785 RECEI PTS CASH OFFSET 052421 99, 048. 07 CASH
J- 053121- 802 053121 101. 54CR  MAY RETI REMENT
J- 053121- 802 053121 15.85CR MAY/JUN S-T DI SABI LITY
P- 060421- 809 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 269.94CR CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 060421- 809 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 106. 83CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 57
D- 061021- 826 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 061021 3.12CR  CASH
P-061121- 854 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 304.49CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-061121- 854 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 107. 62CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 57
D- 062121- 856 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 062121 3,864.56CR  CASH



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:12

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 2

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG

57.0000 BALANCE SHEET

57.0000. 0000 PROJECT

57.0000. 0000. 1110 CASH
D- 062121- 860 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 062121 65, 168. 01CR  CASH
J-063021- 846 063021 101. 56CR  JUNE RETI REMENT
J-063021- 846 063021 15.75CR  JUNVJUL S-T DI SABI LITY
P-070221-915 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 070221 70221 271. 72CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-070221-915 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 070221 70221 104. 71CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 57
D-071221-942 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 071221 3.51CR  CASH
P-071621- 969 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 256. 09CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-071621- 969 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 107. 62CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 57
P-073021- 010 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 073021 73021 271. 84CR  CODE- C, PER#- 3, FUND- 57
P-073021- 010 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 073021 73021 107. 62CR  CODE- C, PER#- 3, CASH 57
J-073121-011 073121 101. 56CR  JUL RETI REMENT
J-073121-011 073121 15. 75CR  JUL/AUG S-T DI SABI LI TY
D- 081221- 059 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 081221 2.99CR CASH
P-081321- 109 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 269. 26CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-081321- 109 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 107. 62CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 57
P-081321-110 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 64. 21CR  CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-081321-110 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 9. 20CR  CODE- B, PER#- 1, CASH 57
P-081321-112 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 082721 82721 256. 09CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-081321-112 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 082721 82721 107. 62CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 57
J-083121-130 083121 152. 34CR  AUG RETI REMENT
J-083121-130 083121 15. 75CR  AUG SEP S-T DI SABI LI TY
P-091021- 146 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091021 91021 267.94CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-091021- 146 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091021 91021 109. 20CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 57
D-091421- 153 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 091421 2. 70CR  CASH
P-091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 68. 67CR  CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 9. 20CR  CODE- B, PER#- 1, CASH 57
P-092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 256. 09CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 107. 62CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 57
J-093021- 218 093021 103. 60CR  SEP RETI REMENT
J-093021- 218 093021 15.75CR  SEP/OCT S-T DI SABI LI TY

........... 57.0000. 0000. 1110 CASH 29, 482. 56 *TOTAL. . oo

57.0000. 0000. 2155 RETI REMENT PAYABLE 162. 44CR  BEG NNI NG BALANCE
P-011521- 359 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 50. 76CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 50. 76CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-013121- 400 JE# 1 013121 162. 44 DECEMBER RETI REMENT
P-021221-473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 50. 76CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 50. 76CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-022821-509 JE # 2 022821 101. 52 JANUARY RETI REMENT
P- 030521- 556 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 50. 76CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 032621- 597 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 50. 76CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-033121- 609 JE #3 033121 101. 52 MAR RETI REMENT
P- 040921- 630 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 50. 76CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:12

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 3

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG

57.0000 BALANCE SHEET

57.0000. 0000 PROJECT

57.0000. 0000. 2155 RETI REMENT PAYABLE
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 50. 78CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-043021-711 043021 101. 52 APR RETI REMENT
P-050721-721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 50. 78CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 50. 78CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-053121- 802 053121 101. 54 MAY RETI REMENT
P- 060421- 809 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 50. 78CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-061121- 854 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 50. 78CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-063021- 846 063021 101. 56 JUNE RETI REMENT
P-070221-915 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 070221 70221 50. 78CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-071621- 969 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 50. 78CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-073021- 010 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 073021 73021 50. 78CR  CODE- C, PER#- 3, FUND- 57
J-073121-011 073121 101. 56 JUL RETI REMENT
P-081321- 109 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 50. 78CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-081321-110 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 2.04CR CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-081321-112 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 082721 82721 50. 78CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-083121-130 083121 152. 34 AUG RETI REMENT
P-091021- 146 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091021 91021 50. 76CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 2.04CR CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 50. 78CR  CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-093021- 218 093021 103. 60 SEP RETI REMENT

............... 57.0000. 0000. 2155 RETI REMENT PAYABLE 103.58CR *TOTAL. .. ... ... i

57.0000. 0000. 2157 LI FE | NSURANCE PAYABLE 0. 00 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
P-011521- 359 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 4. 25CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
D-011521- 371 4549 SECURI AN FI NANCI AL GROUP 011521 16173 4.25 FEBRUARY LI FE | NSURANCE
P-021221-473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 4. 25CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
D-021721- 497 4549 SECURI AN FI NANCI AL GROUP 021721 16746 4.25 MARCH LI FE | NSURANCE
D- 031121-558 4549 SECURI AN FI NANCI AL GROUP 031121 16937 4.25 APRI L LI FE | NSURANCE
P- 030521- 556 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 4. 25CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 040921- 630 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 4. 25CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
D-041421- 649 4549 SECURI AN FI NANCI AL GROUP 041421 17452 4.25 MAY LI FE | NSURANCE
P- 050721- 721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 2.99CR  CODE-C, PER#-1, FUND- 57
D-051721- 755 4549 SECURI AN FI NANCI AL GROUP 051721 17844 5/15/2021 2.99 MAY/ JUNE
P- 060421- 809 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 3.12CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
D-061021- 826 4549 SECURI AN FI NANCI AL GROUP 061121 18290 3.12 JUNE/ JULY
P-070221-915 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 070221 70221 3.51CR CODE-C, PER#-1, FUND- 57
D-071221-942 4549 SECURI AN FI NANCI AL GROUP 071321 18710 002832L 3.51 AUGUST 2021
D- 081221- 059 4549 SECURI AN FI NANCI AL GROUP 081221 19291 002832L 2.99 SEPT 2021
P-081321- 109 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 2.99CR CODE-C, PER#-1, FUND- 57
P-091021- 146 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091021 91021 2. 70CR  CODE-C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
D-091421- 153 4549 SECURI AN FI NANCI AL GROUP 091421 19763 2.70 OCTOBER 2021

............... 57. 0000. 0000. 2157 LI FE | NSURANCE PAYABLE 0. 00 *TOTAL. . .o



Rl CHLAND COUNTY
GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 4

ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:12 Account Activity by Trans Date

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
57.0000 BALANCE SHEET
57.0000. 0000 PROJECT
57.0000. 0000. 2158 LGSS OF TI ME | NSURANCE PAYAB 0. 00 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
D-012821- 415 1740 DEARBORN LI FE | NSURANCE 012821 16372 22. 49 FEBRUARY LOSS OF TI ME
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 22. 49CR  CCODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
D-022621- 525 1740 DEARBORN LI FE | NSURANCE 022621 16809 22.49 MARCH LOSS OF TI ME
P-022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 22. 49CR  CCODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
D- 032621- 602 1740 DEARBORN LI FE | NSURANCE 032621 17231 22.50 APRI L LOSS OF TI ME
P- 032621- 597 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 22.50CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 17. 50CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
D-042721- 691 1740 DEARBORN LI FE | NSURANCE 042721 17679 17. 50 4/ 16 Mr00000188-188
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 15. 85CR  CCODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-053121- 802 053121 15. 85 MAY/ JUN S-T DI SABI LITY
P-061121- 854 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 15. 75CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-063021- 846 063021 15. 75 JUNVJUL S-T DI SABILITY
P-071621- 969 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 15. 75CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-073121-011 073121 15. 75 JUL/ AUG S-T DI SABI LI TY
P-081321-112 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 082721 82721 15. 75CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-083121-130 083121 15. 75 AUG SEP S-T DI SABI LITY
P-092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 15. 75CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
J-093021- 218 093021 15. 75 SEP/ OCT S-T DI SABI LI TY
............... 57.0000. 0000. 2158 LGSS OF TI ME | NSURANCE PAYAB 0. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
57.0000. 0000. 2990 ESTI MATED REVENUE 0. 00 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
J-010121-723 BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL 050721 98, 700. 00 ESTI MATED REVENUE
J-010121-723 BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL 050721 98, 700. 00OCR  ESTI MATED REVENUE
............... 57.0000. 0000. 2990 ESTI MATED REVENUE 0. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
57.0000. 0000. 2995 APPROPRI ATI ONS 0. 00 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
J-010121-724 BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL 050721 98, 700. 00CR  APPROPRI ATI ONS
J-010121-724 BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL 050721 98, 700. 00 APPRCOPRI ATI ONS
............... 57.0000. 0000. 2995 APPROPRI ATl ONS 0. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
............... 57.0000. 0000 PRQIECT 29, 378. 98 *TOTAL. . oo
............... 57. 0000 BALANCE SHEET 29, 378. 98 *TOTAL. . oo
............... 57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG 29, 378. 98 *TOTAL. . oo
57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
57.4200 | NTERGOVERNVENTAL GRANTS AND
57.4200. 0000 PROJECT
57.4200. 0000. 4222 ST. Al D-SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLE
R- 052421- 785 STATE OF W DNR 052421 35254 99, 048. 07CR  RCY64544-2021



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

10/ 05/ 2021

SRC/ JE/ I D

P-011521- 359
P-012921-410
P-021221-473
P-022621- 522
P- 030521- 556
P- 032621- 597
P- 040921- 630
P- 042321- 682
P-050721-721
P-052121- 768
P- 060421- 809
P-061121- 854
P-070221- 915
P-071621- 969
P-073021- 010
P- 081321- 109
P-081321-112
P-091021- 146
P-092421-188

P-081321-110
P- 091021- 160

P-011521- 359
P-012921- 410
P-021221-473

14: 19: 12

DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL

57

S57.
S57.
S57.
S57.
S57.

4200

4200. 0000
4200. 0000. 4222
4200. 0000

4200

57
57
S57.

S57.
57.

5730
5730. 0000
5730. 0000. 5112

PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL

| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE

57.5730. 0000. 5112
57.5730. 0000. 5141

PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

57.5730. 0000. 5141
57.5730. 0000. 5151
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

Account Activity by Trans Date
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........
DATE

REFER | NvO CE

SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG

| NTERGOVERNVENTAL GRANTS AND
PROJECT
ST. Al D-SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLE
PROJECT
| NTERGOVERNVENTAL GRANTS AND

99,
99,
99,

SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG 99,

SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG

SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
PROJECT

SALARI ES - PART-TI ME
011521
012921
021221
022621
031221
032621
040921
042321
050721
052121
060421
061821
070221
071621
073021
081321
082721
091021
092421

11521
12921
21221
22621
31221
32621
40921
42321
50721
52121
60421
61821
70221
71621
73021
81321
82721
91021
92421

SALARI ES - PART-TI ME 7,

PER DI EM

081321
091721

81321
91721

PER DI EM
FI CA - COUNTY SHARE
011521

012921
021221

11521
12921
21221

AMOUNT

048.
048.
048.

048.

376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.
376.

145.

60.
60.

120.

28.
28.
28.

07CR
07CR
07CR

07CR

00
00

00

76
76

DETAI

Xk R

AR R AR

CCDE-
CCDE-

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE

L DESCR

C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 3, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:12 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 6
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ I D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG

57.5730 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG

57.5730. 0000 PROQIECT

57.5730. 0000. 5151 FI CA - COUNTY SHARE
P- 022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 28.76 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 030521- 556 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 28.76 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 032621- 597 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 28.76 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 040921- 630 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 28.76 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 050721- 721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 060421- 809 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-061121- 854 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-070221- 915 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 070221 70221 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-071621- 969 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-073021- 010 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 073021 73021 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 3, FUND- 57
P-081321- 109 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-081321- 110 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 4. 60 CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-081321-112 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 082721 82721 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 091021- 146 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091021 91021 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 4. 60 CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 28.77 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57

........... 57.5730. 0000. 5151 FI CA - COUNTY SHARE 555. 76 *TOTAL. ..o

57.5730. 0000. 5152 RETI REMENT - COUNTY SHARE
P-011521- 359 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 25. 38 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 25. 38 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-021221- 473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 25. 38 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 25. 38 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 030521- 556 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 25. 38 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 032621- 597 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 25. 38 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 040921- 630 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 25. 38 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 050721- 721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 060421- 809 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-061121- 854 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-070221- 915 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 070221 70221 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-071621- 969 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-073021- 010 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 073021 73021 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 3, FUND- 57
P-081321- 109 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-081321- 110 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 1.02 CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-081321-112 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 082721 82721 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P- 091021- 146 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091021 91021 25. 38 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 1.02 CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 25. 39 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:12 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 7
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
57.5730 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
57.5730. 0000 PROJECT
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5152 RETI REMENT - COUNTY SHARE 484. 37 *TOTAL. . oo
57.5730. 0000. 5155 LI FE | NSURANCE - COUNTY SHAR
P-011521- 359 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 0. 58 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-021221-473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 0. 58 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 030521- 556 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 0. 58 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 040921- 630 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 0. 58 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-050721-721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 0.41 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P- 060421- 809 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 0.43 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-070221-915 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 070221 70221 0.48 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-081321- 109 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 0.41 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-091021- 146 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091021 91021 0. 37 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5155 LI FE | NSURANCE - COUNTY SHAR 4.42 *TOTAL. . oo
57.5730. 0000. 5225 TELEPHONE
D-062121- 856 657 RI CHLAND CTY FAIR 062121 18417 2021-01 364. 56 | NV 6/ 8
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5225 TELEPHONE 364. 56 *TOTAL. . oo
57.5730. 0000. 5293 LEASE ON COPI ER
D-011821- 365 311 GORDON FLESCH CO I NC 011821 16215 1 N13181395 252. 00 1/8 I NV AC/ 10RCO6
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5293 LEASE ON COPI ER 252. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
57.5730. 0000. 5311 POSTAGE
D-041421- 649 2527 US PCST OFFI CE 041421 17453 75. 00 RECYCLE PROG BOX 508
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5311 POSTAGE 75. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
57.5730. 0000. 5319 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
D-051721- 746 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 051921 18016 443083 28. 94 I NV 4/ 29 AC 100565
D-051721- 746 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 051921 18016 443193 19. 96 I NV 4/ 30 AC 100565
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5319 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 48. 90 *TOTAL. . oo
57.5730. 0000. 5326 ADVERTI SI NG EDUCATI ON
D- 041921- 655 2596 SHOPPI NG NEWS | NC 041921 17582 32122261 977. 35 3/ 31 INV ACCT 22261
D-051721- 746 642 FRU T BROADCASTI NG LLC 051921 18009 521 130. 00 INV 5/1 AC 1293
D-051721- 746 38 RICHLAND SCHOOL DI STRI CT 051921 18013 0521 300. 00 INV 5/1
D-051721- 746 648 SHOPPI NG NEWS | NC 051921 18014 042122261 1, 148. 15 I NV 4/ 30 AC 22261



Rl CHLAND COUNTY
GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 8

ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:12 Account Activity by Trans Date

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
57.5730 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
57.5730. 0000 PROJECT
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5326 ADVERTI SI NG EDUCATI ON 2,555.50 *TOTAL. . oo
57.5730. 0000. 5335 MVEALS
D-051721- 746 4411 DOUDNA/ CARLA 051921 18008 4/ 30/ 2021 87.75 | NV 4/ 30
D-051721- 746 4411 DOUDNA/ CARLA 051921 18008 4/30/ 2021 61. 00 | NV 4/ 30
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5335 VEALS 148. 75 *TOTAL. . oo
57.5730. 0000. 5339 M LEAGE
P-061121- 854 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 48. 40 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 57
P-081321-110 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 9.83 CCDE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
P-091021- 160 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 14. 29 CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 57
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5339 M LEAGE 72.52 *TOTAL. . oo
57.5730. 0000. 5532 RENT
D-062121- 856 657 RI CHLAND CTY FAIR 062121 18417 2021-01 3, 500. 00 | NV 6/ 8
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5532 RENT 3, 500. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
57.5730. 0000. 5963 RECYCLI NG GRANT
D-062121- 860 152 G TY OF RICHLAND CENTER 062121 18392 19, 816. 06 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 808 TOMWN OF AKAN 062121 18393 2,112. 77 2020 RECYCLE CGRANT
D-062121- 860 809 TOMW OF BLOOM 062121 18394 1, 303. 78 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 810 TOMN OF BUENA VI STA 062121 18395 7,423.15 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 811 TOMN OF DAYTON 062121 18396 451. 10 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 812 TOMN OF EAGLE 062121 18397 1, 697. 23 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 813 TOMN OF FOREST 062121 18398 1, 225. 30 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 814 TOMN OF HENRI ETTA 062121 18399 1,144.78 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 815 TOMN OF | THACA 062121 18400 10, 679. 94 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 816 TOMN OF MARSHALL 062121 18401 663. 19 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 817 TOMN OF ORI ON 062121 18402 267. 21 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 818 TOMN OF RI CHLAND 062121 18403 515. 62 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 819 TOMN OF RI CHWOOD 062121 18404 2,612. 90 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 820 TOMN OF ROCKBRI DGE 062121 18405 3,170. 17 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 821 TOMN OF SYLVAN 062121 18406 1, 706. 12 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 1021 TOMN OF WESTFCORD 062121 18407 1,576. 83 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 823 TOMWN OF W LLOW 062121 18408 2, 816. 86 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 125 VI LLAGE OF BOAZ 062121 18409 408. 43 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 2531 VI LLAGE OF LONE ROCK 062121 18410 5, 242. 56 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
D-062121- 860 721 VI LLAGE OF YUBA 062121 18411 334.01 2020 RECYCLE GRANT
............... 57.5730. 0000. 5963 RECYCLI NG GRANT 65, 168. 01 *TOTAL. . .o



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:12

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL

57
57.5730

............... 57.5730. 0000
............... 57.5730

Account Activity by Trans Date
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. .. ..

DATE REFER | NvVO CE
SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
PROJECT
SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG

SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG

AMOUNT

80, 494. 89
80, 494. 89

80, 494. 89

DETAI

Rl CHLAND COUNTY

GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE

L DESCR

9



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:12 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 10
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ I D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

REPORT TOTALS: 10, 825. 80

RECORDS PRI NTED - 000253



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

10/ 05/ 2021

14: 23

142

Bal ance Sheet

SEP 30, 2021
----FUND- - - - 57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
BEG NNI NG
ACCOUNT BALANCE
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
57.0000. 0000. 1110 CASH 10, 988.
57. 0000. 0000. 1301 ACCOUNTS RECEI VABLE 0.
57. 0000. 0000. 1620 PREPAI D WAGES 0.
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS: 10, 988.
TOTAL ASSETS: 10, 988.
LI ABI LI TIES AND FUND BALANCE
CURRENT LI ABI LI TI ES:
57. 0000. 0000. 2120 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.
57. 0000. 0000. 2152 FEDERAL W THHOLDI NG PAYABLE 0.
57.0000. 0000. 2153 STATE W THHOLDI NG PAYABLE 0.
57.0000. 0000. 2154 FI CA W THHCLDI NG PAYABLE 0.
57. 0000. 0000. 2155 RETI REMENT PAYABLE 162.
57. 0000. 0000. 2156 HEALTH | NSURANCE PAYABLE 0.
57. 0000. 0000. 2157 LI FE | NSURANCE PAYABLE 0.
57.0000. 0000. 2158 LGSS OF TI ME | NSURANCE PAYAB 0.
57.0000. 0000. 2161 DENTAL | NSURANCE PAYABLE 0.
57. 0000. 0000. 2164 PRI OR HEALTH | NSURANCE PAYBL 0.
57. 0000. 0000. 2170 ACCRUED WAGES PAYABLE 0.
TOTAL CURRENT LI ABI LI TI ES: 162.
TOTAL LI ABI LI TIES: 162.
FUND BALANCE
57. 0000. 0000. 2960 UNRESERVED/ UNDESI GNATED FUND 9, 665.
57. 0000. 0000. 2980 REVENUE CONTRCOL 98, 674.
57. 0000. 0000. 2985 EXPENDI TURE CONTROL 97, 513.
57. 0000. 0000. 2990 ESTI MATED REVENUE 0.
57. 0000. 0000. 2995 APPRCOPRI ATI ONS 0.
TOTAL FUND BALANCE: 10, 825.
TOTAL LI ABI LI TIES AND FUND BALANCE: 10, 988.
TOTAL FUND: 0.

ACTUAL-TH S
MONTH

940.

940.
940.

© 000000000000

GL570R-V08. 15 PAGE

ACTUAL-THI S

YEAR

18, 494.

18, 494.
18, 494.

o1
PWOO000O®OO00

g
o

99, 048,
80, 494,

18, 553.
18, 494,

ENDI NG
BALANCE

29, 482.

29, 482.
29, 482.

H
o
®OO0000OR®O00O0

[
o

103.

9, 665.
197, 722.
178, 008.
0.

29, 378.
29, 482.

Rl CHLAND COUNTY

1



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14:23:42 Bal ance Sheet GL570R- V08. 15 PAGE 2
SEP 30, 2021

TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS PRI NTED 19



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:26: 47 Expendi ture Qui deline GL520R- V08. 15 PACE 1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0 FOR THE PERI OD(S) JAN 01, 2021 THROUGH SEP 30, 2021
ANNUAL ACT MID POSTED ACT YTD POSTED  REMAI NI NG
REVI SED BUDGET ENCUVBERED AND I N PROCESS AND | N PROCESS BALANCE PCT
57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG

5730 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
0000 PROJECT

5111 SALARI ES - REGULAR 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5112 SALARI ES - PART-TI ME 9, 810. 67 0. 00 752.16 7,145.10 2, 665. 57 712 -------
5141 PER DI EM 1, 500. 00 0. 00 60. 00 120. 00 1, 380. 00 8

5151 FI CA - COUNTY SHARE 865. 27 0. 00 62. 14 555. 76 309. 51 64 ------
5152 RETI REMENT - COUNTY SHARE 662. 22 0. 00 51.79 484. 37 177. 85 73 -------
5153 DENTAL | NSURANCE- CO SHARE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5154 HEALTH | NSURANCE - COUNTY SH 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5155 LI FE | NSURANCE - COUNTY SHAR 7.04 0. 00 0. 37 4.42 2.62 62 ------
5161 HEALTH | NS RElI MBURSEMENT DED 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5225  TELEPHONE 625. 00 0. 00 0. 00 364. 56 260. 44 58 -----
5248 SERVI CES ON MACHI NES 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00 0

5293 LEASE ON COPI ER 235. 00 0. 00 0. 00 252. 00 17.00- 107 ----------
5311 POSTAGE 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 75. 00 125. 00 37 ---

5313 PRI NTI NG 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5319 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 48. 90 151. 10 24 --

5324 DUES 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 150. 00 0

5326  ADVERTI SI NG EDUCATI ON 3, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2, 555. 50 944. 50 73 -------
5334 REGQ STRATI ON 300. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 300. 00 0

5335 MEALS 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 148. 75 48.75- 148 ---------- rrrt
5336 LODAE NG 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00 0

5339 M LEAGE 600. 00 0. 00 14. 29 72.52 527. 48 12 -

5356 MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00 0

5482 CLEAN SWEEP 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5532 RENT 4, 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 3, 500. 00 1, 300. 00 712 -------
5815 COVPUTER SOFTWARE 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00 0

5818 RENTAL OF EQUI PMENT 1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00 0

5819 NEW EQUI PMVENT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5963 RECYCLI NG GRANT 73, 044. 80 0. 00 0. 00 65, 168. 01 7,876.79 89 --------
5970 EXTENSI ON SERVI CES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5978 EFFI CI ENCY | NCENTI VE GRANT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5999 BILLS - NO LI NE DETAI L 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: PROJECT 98, 700. 00 0. 00 940. 75 80, 494. 89 18, 205. 11 8l --------
TOTAL: SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG 98, 700. 00 0. 00 940. 75 80, 494. 89 18, 205. 11 8l --------
5920 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS

0000 PROJECT

1742 TRAN TO I NS RElI MBURSEMENT FD 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: PROJECT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG 98, 700. 00 0. 00 940. 75 80, 494. 89 18, 205. 11 8l --------



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:28: 30 Revenue GQGui deli ne GL520R- V08. 15 PACE 1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0 FOR THE PERI OD(S) JAN 01, 2021 THROUGH SEP 30, 2021
ANNUAL ACT MID POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAI NI NG

ADOPTED BUDGET REVI SED BUDGET AND | N PROCESS AND | N PROCESS BAL ANCE PCT
57 SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG
4200 | NTERGOVERNVENTAL GRANTS AND
0000 PRQIECT
4222 ST. Al D- SCLI D WASTE & RECYCLE 98, 700. 00 98, 700. 00 0. 00 99, 048. 07 348.07- 100 ----------
4289 ST Al D- EFFI Cl ENCY | NCENTI VES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
TOTAL: PRQIECT 98, 700. 00 98, 700. 00 0. 00 99, 048. 07 348.07- 100 ----------
TOTAL: | NTERGOVERNVENTAL GRANTS AND 98, 700. 00 98, 700. 00 0. 00 99, 048. 07 348.07- 100 ----------

4800 M SCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0000 PROJECT

5928 RECYCLI NG OVERPAYMENTS 0. 00 0. 0. 00 0. 0. 00 0
TOTAL: PROJECT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
TOTAL: M SCELLANEOUS REVENUES 0. 00 0 0. 00 0. 0. 00 0

4900 OTHER FI NANCI AL SOURCES
0000 PROJECT

4920  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
TOTAL: PROJECT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
TOTAL: OTHER FI NANCI AL SOURCES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
TOTAL: SOLI D WASTE & RECYCLI NG PROG 98, 700. 00 98, 700. 00 0. 00 99, 048. 07 348.07- 100 ----------



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19: 49

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 1

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND

68. 0000 BALANCE SHEET

68. 0000. 0000 PROJECT

68. 0000. 0000. 1110 CASH 12, 646. 64 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
D-010721- 335 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 010721 481. 86CR  CASH
D-011221- 352 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 011221 114. 06CR  CASH
D-011521- 371 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 011521 5.68CR  CASH
P-011521- 359 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 366. 58CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-011521- 359 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 134. 54CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 68
D-011821- 365 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 011821 262. 36CR  CASH
D-012821-415 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 012821 30.01CR  CASH
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 341. 46CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 134. 55CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 68
J-013121- 400 JE# 1 013121 213. 78CR  DECEMBER RETI REMENT
J-013121- 400 JE# 1 013121 15, 000. 00 DI STRI BUTE 2021 TAX LEVY
J-013121- 400 JE# 1 013121 1. 00CR  JANUARY METERED MAI L
D-020221- 424 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 020221 22.51CR  CASH
D- 020921- 454 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 020921 511. 82CR  CASH
D-021121- 465 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 021121 0.08CR  CASH
P- 020521- 472 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 82. 63CR  CODE-F, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 020521- 472 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 14. 76CR  CCDE- F, PER#- 1, CASH- 68
P-021221-473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 366. 58CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-021221-473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 134. 54CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 68
D-021521-470 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 021521 6. 00CR  CASH
D-021721- 497 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 021721 5.68CR  CASH
D- 022321-510 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 022321 120. 48CR  CASH
D- 022621- 525 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 022621 30.01CR  CASH
P-022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 341. 46CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 134. 55CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH- 68
J-022821-509 JE # 2 022821 135. 40CR  JANUARY RETI REMENT
D- 030321- 535 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 030321 533. 89CR  CASH
R- 030421- 551 RECEI PTS CASH OFFSET 030421 50. 13 CASH
D- 030921- 549 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 030921 0. 79CR  CASH
D- 031121-558 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 031121 5.68CR  CASH
P- 030521- 556 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 366. 58CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 030521- 556 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 134.54CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 68
R-031221- 575 RECElI PTS CASH OFFSET 031221 288. 00 CASH
D- 031521- 550 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 031521 3.98CR  CASH
D-031721-578 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 031721 110. 00CR  CASH
D- 032621- 602 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 032621 30. 00CR  CASH
P- 032621- 597 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 341. 48CR  CODE- C, PER#-2, FUND- 68
P- 032621- 597 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 134. 54CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH 68
D- 032921- 607 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 032921 22.51CR  CASH
J-033121- 609 JE #3 033121 148. 44CR  NMAR RETI REMENT
D- 040721- 626 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 040721 188. 01CR  CASH
D- 040921- 635 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 040921 724. 22CR  CASH
P- 040921- 630 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 366. 58CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 040921- 630 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 134. 54CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH 68
R- 040921- 643 RECEI PTS CASH OFFSET 040921 455. 00 CASH



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19: 49

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 2

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND

68. 0000 BALANCE SHEET

68. 0000. 0000 PROJECT

68. 0000. 0000. 1110 CASH
D-041421- 649 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 041421 83.04CR  CASH
D- 041921- 655 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 041921 1,513. 40CR  CASH
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 512. 39CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 211. 54CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH- 68
D-042721- 691 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 042721 35.00CR CASH
D- 042921- 700 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 042921 22.51CR  CASH
J-043021-711 043021 135. 40CR  APR RETI REMENT
P-050721-721 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 628. 32CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-050721-721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 251. 11CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH- 68
R-051121- 742 RECEI PTS CASH OFFSET 051121 300. 00 CASH
P- 050721- 748 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 051421 51421 407. 64CR  CODE-F, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 050721- 748 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 051421 51421 72.84CR  CODE-F, PER#-1, CASH- 68
D-051721- 755 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 051721 490. 81CR  CASH
D-051721- 746 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 051721 1, 776. 22CR  CASH
D-051721- 750 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 051721 421. 74CR  CASH
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 592. 24CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 248. 63CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, CASH- 68
R- 052421- 785 RECEI PTS CASH OFFSET 052421 2,120. 00 CASH
J-053121- 802 053121 169. 24CR  NMAY RETI REMENT
J-053121- 802 053121 34. 68CR  METERED POSTAGE
J-053121- 802 053121 36.65CR  MAY/JUN S-T DI SABILITY
J-053121- 802 053121 75.63CR  MAY PURCHASED SUPPLI ES
D- 060121- 782 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 060121 23.59CR CASH
D- 060321- 807 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 060321 467.93CR  CASH
R- 060321- 816 RECElI PTS CASH OFFSET 060321 1, 940. 00 CASH
P- 060421- 809 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 588. 81CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 060421- 809 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 233. 02CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, CASH- 68
R- 060821- 824 RECEI PTS CASH OFFSET 060821 250. 00 CASH
R- 060921- 825 RECEI PTS CASH OFFSET 060921 183. 30 CASH
D- 061021- 826 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 061021 6. 81CR  CASH
D- 061521- 842 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 061521 3.06CR  CASH
R-061621- 858 RECEI PTS CASH OFFSET 061621 540. 00 CASH
P-061121- 854 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 642. 19CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-061121- 854 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 251. 11CR  CODE- C, PER#-2, CASH- 68
P-061121- 855 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 65. 60CR  CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-061121- 855 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 526. 69CR  CODE-F, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-061121- 855 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 9. 20CR  CCDE- B, PER#- 1, CASH 68
P-061121- 855 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 96. 63CR  CODE-F, PER#- 1, CASH 68
D-062121- 856 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 062121 3,002. 24CR  CASH
R-062221- 889 RECElI PTS CASH OFFSET 062221 7,022. 43 CASH
R-062421- 891 RECElI PTS CASH OFFSET 062421 486. 00 CASH
D- 062921- 898 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 062921 22.55CR CASH
R-062921- 910 RECEI PTS CASH OFFSET 062921 338. 00 CASH
J-063021- 846 063021 300. 14CR  JUNE RETI REMENT
J-063021- 846 063021 36. 75CR  JUNJUL S-T DI SABILITY



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

10/ 05/ 2021

SRC/ JE/ I D

R-070121- 940
P-070221- 915
P-070221- 915
D-070821- 934
D-071221-942
D-071221- 939
R-071421- 957
P-071621- 968
P-071621- 968
P-071621- 969
P-071621- 969
D-071921- 952
D-073021- 013
P-073021- 010
P-073021-010
J-073121-011
J-073121-011
J-073121-011
J-073121-011
R- 080421- 053
D- 081021- 036
D- 081121- 045
D- 081221- 059
P- 081321- 109
P- 081321-109
P-081321-110
P-081321-110
P-081321-110
P-081321-110
D- 081621- 070
P-081321-112
P-081321-112
J-083121-130
J-083121-130
J-083121-130
J-083121-130
D-083121-120
R-083121-127
D-090121-128
D- 090921- 140
P-091021- 146
P-091021- 146
D-091421- 153
P-091021- 160
P- 091021- 160

14: 19: 49

DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL

68

68. 0000
68. 0000. 0000
68. 0000. 0000. 1110

RECElI PTS CASH OFFSET
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
RECElI PTS CASH OFFSET
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

RECEI PTS CASH OFFSET

DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
RECElI PTS CASH OFFSET

DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

Account Activity by Trans Date
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. .......

DATE

REFER | NvO CE

Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND

BALANCE
PROJECT
CASH

070121
070221
070221
070821
071221
071221
071421
071621
071621
071621
071621
071921
073021
073021
073021
073121
073121
073121
073121
080421
081021
081121
081221
081321
081321
081321
081321
081321
081321
081621
082721
082721
083121
083121
083121
083121
083121
083121
090121
090921
091021
091021
091421
091721
091721

SHEET

70221
70221

71621
71621
71621
71621

73021
73021

81321
81321
81321
81321
81321
81321

82721
82721

91021
91021

91721
91721

AMOUNT

95.
498.
191.
5009.

35.

2 531.
310.
756.
282.
1,121,
634.
251.
312.
15, 000.
3, 337.

1, 621.

DETAI L DESCR

CASH

CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
CCDE- C, PER#- 1, CASH- 68
CASH

CASH

CASH

CASH

CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
CCDE- F, PER#- 1, CASH- 68
CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
CCDE- C, PER#- 2, CASH- 68
CASH

CASH

CCDE- C, PER#- 3, FUND- 68
CCDE- C, PER#- 3, CASH- 68
JUL RETI REMENT

JUL/ AUG S-T DI SABI LI TY
RES 21-97 FAI R CASH
JUL METERED POSTAGE
CASH

CASH

CASH

CASH

CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
CCDE- C, PER#- 1, CASH- 68
CODE- B, PER#-1, FUND- 68
CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
CCDE- B, PER#- 1, CASH- 68
CCDE- F, PER#- 1, CASH- 68
CASH

CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
CCDE- C, PER#- 2, CASH- 68
AUG RETI REMENT

AUG METERED POSTAGE
AUG SEP S-T DI SABI LITY
AUG PURCHASED SUPPLI ES
CASH

CASH

CASH

CASH

CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
CCDE- C, PER#- 1, CASH- 68
CASH

CODE- B, PER#-1, FUND- 68
CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19: 49

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 4

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND

68. 0000 BALANCE SHEET

68. 0000. 0000 PROJECT

68. 0000. 0000. 1110 CASH
P-091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 9. 20CR  CCDE- B, PER#- 1, CASH- 68
P-091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 288. 66CR  CODE- F, PER#- 1, CASH- 68

D- 092021- 149 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 092021 7,727.20CR  CASH
P-092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 597. 56CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 251. 11CR  CODE- C, PER#-2, CASH- 68
J-093021- 218 093021 238.94CR  SEP RETI REMENT
J-093021- 218 093021 0. 53CR  SEP METERED POSTACE
J-093021- 218 093021 36. 75CR  SEP/OCCT S-T DI SABILITY
J-093021- 218 093021 33.00CR  SEP PURCHASED SUPPLI ES
J-093021- 218 093021 75. 00 POSTI NG CORRECTI ON
D- 093021- 211 DI SBURSEMENTS CASH OFFSE 093021 22.63CR  CASH
............... 68. 0000. 0000. 1110 CASH 24,590. 76CR *TOTAL. . ... i
68. 0000. 0000. 2120 VOUCHERS PAYABLE 606. 28CR  BEG NNI NG BALANCE
J-010721- 335 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TIE 010721 16048 481. 86 *20* 12/ 23 160390001
J-011221- 352 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMVUNI CATI O 011221 16101 190336472 0.32 *20* 1/1 AC/ 84631199
J-011221- 352 975 WE ENERG ES 011221 16105 113. 74 *20* 1/7 3496785948
J-011821- 365 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 011821 16268 435100 10. 36 *20* 12/ 31 AC/ 100565
............... 68. 0000. 0000. 2120 VOUCHERS PAYABLE 0. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 0000. 0000. 2155 RETI REMENT PAYABLE 213. 78CR  BEG NNI NG BALANCE
P-011521- 359 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 67. 70CR  CODE-C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 67. 70CR  CODE-C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
J-013121- 400 JE# 1 013121 213.78 DECEMBER RETI REMENT
P- 020521- 472 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 13. 04CR  CCDE-F, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-021221-473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 67. 70CR  CODE-C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 67. 70CR  CODE-C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
J-022821-509 JE # 2 022821 135. 40 JANUARY RETI REMENT
P- 030521- 556 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 67. 70CR  CODE-C, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P- 032621- 597 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 67. 70CR  CODE-C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
J-033121- 609 JE #3 033121 148. 44 MAR RETI REMENT
P- 040921- 630 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 67. 70CR  CODE-C, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 101. 54CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
J-043021-711 043021 135. 40 APR RETI REMENT
P- 050721- 721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 118. 46CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 050721- 748 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 051421 51421 64. 28CR  CODE-F, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 117. 40CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
J-053121- 802 053121 169. 24 MAY RETI REMENT
P- 060421- 809 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 110. 74CR  CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-061121- 854 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 118. 46CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-061121- 855 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 83.40CR  CODE-F, PER#- 1, FUND- 68



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

10/ 05/ 2021

SRC/ JE/ I D

J-063021- 846
P-070221- 915
P-071621- 968
P-071621- 969
P-073021-010
J-073121-011
P- 081321- 109
P-081321-110
P-081321-112
J-083121-130
P-091021- 146
P-091021- 160
P-092421-188
J-093021- 218

P-011521- 359
D-011521-371
P-021221-473
D-021721- 497
D- 031121-558
P- 030521- 556
P- 040921- 630
D-041421- 649
P-050721-721
D-051721- 755
P- 060421- 809
D- 061021- 826
P-070221- 915
D-071221-942
D- 081221- 059
P- 081321-109
P-091021- 146
D-091421- 153

D-012821- 415
P-012921- 410
D- 022621- 525

14: 19: 49

4549
4549
4549
4549
4549
4549

4549
4549

DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL

68

68. 0000
68. 0000. 0000
68. 0000. 0000. 2155

PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL

| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE

PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL

| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE

PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL

| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE

68. 0000. 0000. 2155
68. 0000. 0000. 2157

PAYROLL | NTERFACE
SECURI AN FI NANCI AL
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
SECURI AN FI NANCI AL
SECURI AN FI NANCI AL
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
SECURI AN FI NANCI AL
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
SECURI AN FI NANCI AL
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
SECURI AN FI NANCI AL
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
SECURI AN FI NANCI AL
SECURI AN FI NANCI AL
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
SECURI AN FI NANCI AL

68. 0000. 0000. 2157
68. 0000. 0000. 2158

GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP

GROUP

Account Activity by Trans Date
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

DEARBORN LI FE | NSURANCE 012821

PAYROLL | NTERFACE

DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT
Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
BALANCE SHEET
PROJECT
RETI REMENT PAYABLE
063021 300. 14
070221 70221 93. 08CR
071621 71621 24. 32CR
071621 71621 143. 84CR
073021 73021 118. 46CR
073121 312. 60
081321 81321 118. 46CR
081321 81321 2. 02CR
082721 82721 118. 46CR
083121 379.70
091021 91021 136. 24CR
091721 91721 2. 02CR
092421 92421 118. 46CR
093021 238. 94
RETI REMENT PAYABLE 256. 72CR
LI FE | NSURANCE PAYABLE 0. 00
011521 11521 5. 68CR
011521 16173 5. 68
021221 21221 5. 68CR
021721 16746 5. 68
031121 16937 5. 68
031221 31221 5. 68CR
040921 40921 5. 68CR
041421 17452 5. 68
050721 50721 6. 94CR
051721 17844 5/15/2021 6. 94
060421 60421 6. 81CR
061121 18290 6. 81
070221 70221 6. 42CR
071321 18710 002832L 6.42
081221 19291 002832L 6. 94
081321 81321 6. 94CR
091021 91021 7. 23CR
091421 19763 7.23
LI FE | NSURANCE PAYABLE 0. 00
LGSS OF TI ME I NS PAYABLE 0. 00
16372 30.01
012921 12921 30. 01CR
16809 30.01

DEARBORN LI FE | NSURANCE 022621

DETAI L DESCR

JUNE RETI REMENT

CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- F, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 3, FUND-
JUL RETI REMENT

CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND-
AUG RETI REMENT

CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND-
SEP RETI REMENT

BEG NNI NG BALANCE
CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-

68

FEBRUARY LI FE | NSURANCE

CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-

MARCH LI FE | NSURANCE
APRI L LI FE | NSURANCE

CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
MAY LI FE | NSURANCE
CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
MAY/ JUNE

CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
JUNE/ JULY

CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
AUGUST 2021

SEPT 2021

CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
OCTOBER 2021

BEG NNI NG BALANCE

FEBRUARY LOSS OF TI ME

CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND-
MARCH LOSS OF TI ME

68
68
68
68
68
68

68
68

68

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:49 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 6
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 0000 BALANCE SHEET
68. 0000. 0000 PROJECT
68. 0000. 0000. 2158 LGSS OF TI ME I NS PAYABLE
P-022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 30. 01CR  CODE-C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
D- 032621- 602 1740 DEARBORN LI FE | NSURANCE 032621 17231 30. 00 APRIL LOSS OF TI ME
P- 032621- 597 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 30. 00CR  CODE-C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 35.00CR  CODE-C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
D-042721- 691 1740 DEARBORN LI FE | NSURANCE 042721 17679 35. 00 4/ 16 Mr00000188-188
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 36. 65CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
J-053121- 802 053121 36. 65 MAY/ JUN S-T DI SABI LI TY
P-061121- 854 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 36. 75CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
J-063021- 846 063021 36. 75 JUN'JUL S-T DI SABILITY
P-071621- 969 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 36. 75CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
J-073121-011 073121 36. 75 JUL/ AUG S-T DI SABI LI TY
P-081321-112 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 082721 82721 36. 75CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
J-083121-130 083121 36. 75 AUG SEP S-T DI SABI LITY
P-092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 36. 75CR  CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
J-093021- 218 093021 36. 75 SEP/ CCT S-T DI SABI LI TY
............... 68. 0000. 0000. 2158 LGSS OF TI ME I NS PAYABLE 0. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 0000. 0000. 2990 ESTI MATED REVENUE 0. 00 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
J-010121- 723 BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL 050721 120, 495. 99 ESTI MATED REVENUE
J-010121-723 BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL 050721 120, 495. 99CR  ESTI MATED REVENUE
............... 68. 0000. 0000. 2990 ESTI MATED REVENUE 0. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 0000. 0000. 2995 APPROPRI ATI ONS 0. 00 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
J-010121-724 BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL 050721 120, 495. 99CR  APPROPRI ATI ONS
J-010121-724 BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL 050721 120, 495. 99 APPRCOPRI ATI ONS
............... 68. 0000. 0000. 2995 APPROPRI ATl ONS 0. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
............... 68. 0000. 0000 PRQIECT 24,847.48CR *TOTAL. . ... i
............... 68. 0000 BALANCE SHEET 24,847.48CR *TOTAL. . ... i
............... 68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND 24,847.48CR *TOTAL. . ... i
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 4100 TAXES
68. 4100. 0000 PROJECT
68. 4100. 0000. 4111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
J-013121- 400 JE# 1 013121 15, 000. O0OCR DI STRI BUTE 2021 TAX LEVY

............... 68. 4100. 0000. 4111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 15,000. 00CR *TOTAL. . ... .



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:49 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 7
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER [ NVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 4100 TAXES
............... 68. 4100. 0000 PROJECT 15,000. 00CR *TOTAL. . ... ...
............... 68. 4100 TAXES 15,000. 00CR *TOTAL. . ... ...
68. 4200 | NTERGOVERNVENTAL GRANTS AND
68. 4200. 0000 PROJECT
68. 4200. 0000. 4299 STATE AID - FENA
R- 030421- 551 DO I T CENTER 030421 34675 50.13CR  FEMA
............... 68. 4200. 0000. 4299 STATE AID - FENA 50.13CR *TOTAL. .. ... ... i,
............... 68. 4200. 0000 PROJECT 50.13CR *TOTAL. .. ... ... i,
............... 68. 4200 | NTERGOVERNVENTAL GRANTS AND 50.13CR *TOTAL. .. ... ... i,
68. 4500 PUBLI C CHARCGES FOR SERVI CES
68. 4500. 0000 PROJECT
68. 4500. 0000. 4590 GATE RECEI PTS
R-062421- 891 RC TACCS & GORDI TAS 062421 35488 36. 00CR  GATE FEES
R-083121-127 RED NECK BBQ 083121 36016 18. 00CR  GATE FEES
............... 68. 4500. 0000. 4590 GATE RECEI PTS 54.00CR *TOTAL. .. ..... .. ..,
68. 4500. 0000. 4592 G FTS AND DONATI ONS
R- 052421- 785 JONES 052421 35245 700. 00CR  GROUND DECOR
R- 052421- 785 PREM ER CO- COP 052421 35248 200. 00CR  TA-DA
R- 052421- 785 RI CHLANC COUNTY BANK 052421 35248 225.00CR TA-DA
R- 052421- 785 RI CHLAND LOCKER 052421 35246 100. 0O0OCR  BAND
R- 052421- 785 ROYAL BANK 052421 35244 100. 00CR  PEDAL PULL
R-052421- 785 WAL VART 052421 35247 150. 00CR  BAND
R- 060321- 816 LI ME Rl DGE 060321 35350 500. 00CR  AXIP PULL T&T
R- 060321- 816 WALSH ACE HARDWARE 060321 35352 1, 000. 0O0OCR  DONATI ONS
R- 060321- 816 VERTZ PLUMBNG & HEATI NG 060321 35351 250. 00CR  KARACKE
R- 060821- 824 ROBI NS NEST 060821 35372 100. 00CR MJSIC
R-061621- 858 OLSON FAM LY VI SI ON 061621 35436 100. O0OCR  DONATI ON
R-061621- 858 STATE BANK 061621 35435 250. 00CR  DONATI ON
R-062221- 889 CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER 062221 35462 500. 00OCR  DONATI ON
R-062421- 891 MARSHALL AGENCY REALTORS 062421 35489 50. 00CR  DONATI ONS
R-071421- 957 ASH CREEK PLUM NG & HTG 071421 35633 201. O0OCR  DONATI ONS
R-071421- 957 FOREMOST 071421 35632 1, 000. O0OCR  DONATI ONS
R-071421- 957 PEOPLES COVWUNI TY BANK 071421 35633 500. 00CR  DONATI ONS
R-071421- 957 VETESNI K 071421 35632 200. 0O0OCR  DONATI ONS
R- 080421- 053 RX CENTER 080421 35811 500. 00OCR  DONATI ON
R- 080421- 053 SCHREI BER 080421 35811 1, 000. 0O0OCR  DONATI ON
R- 080421- 053 WALLACE COOPER & ELLI OTT 080421 35811 250. 00CR  DONATI ON
R-083121-127 ADDED TOUCH FLORAL 083121 36014 50. 00CR  DONATI ON
R-083121-127 COVMUNI TY FI RST BANK 083121 36009 500. 00OCR  DONATI ON

R-083121-127 COVPEER FI NANCI AL 083121 36007 400. 00CR  DONATI ON



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

10/ 05/ 2021

SRC/ JE/ I D

R-083121-127
R-083121-127

R-052421- 785
R- 060321- 816
R- 060321- 816
R- 060821- 824
R-061621- 858
R-062221- 889
R-062421- 891
R-062921- 910
R-062921- 910
R-070121- 940
R-071421- 957
R- 080421- 053
R- 080421- 053
R- 080421- 053
R- 080421- 053
R-083121-127
R-083121-127
R-083121-127
R-083121-127

D- 092021- 149 .

R- 080421- 053
R-083121-127

14: 19: 49

DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL

68

68. 4500

68. 4500. 0000

68. 4500. 0000. 4592

FI LLBACK FORD
GOVACRO LLC

68. 4500. 0000. 4592
68. 4500. 0000. 4594

COUNTY FAIR
PEGGY PERRY

SCHM TT WOODLAND HI LLS

KETTLE CORN

REP PARTY OF RI CHLAND CO 061621

SCENTSY

RC TACCS & GORDI TAS
CULLI GAN WATER

M CHAEL KLEN

Rl CHLAND HOSPI TAL
KOSTA

KIWANI S CLUB

LI SA MCADAMS

MVETS VEELDI NG | NC
PASSAGES | NC

JEVELRY

RED NECK BBQ

RICH CO RIGHT TO LI FE
SEVENTH DAY ADVENTI ST
LI MBERI QUS/ KOSTA

68. 4500. 0000. 4594
68. 4500. 0000. 4597

FAI RGROUNDS
FAI RGROUNDS

68. 4500. 0000. 4597
68. 4500. 0000. 4598
W HS RODEO ASSOC
68. 4500. 0000. 4598

Account Activity by Trans Date
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........
DATE

REFER | NvO CE

Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
PUBLI C CHARCGES FOR SERVI CES
PROJECT

G FTS AND DONATI ONS

083121
083121

36012
36010

G FTS AND DONATI ONS

SPACE RENTAL/ CONCESSI ONAI RES
052421
060321

060321
060821

35243
35353
35354
35373
35434
35461
35488
35509
35510
35555
35636
35819
35816
35815
35818
36011
36016
36015
36013
19828

062221
062421
062921
062921
070121
071421
080421
080421
080421
080421
083121
083121
083121
083121
092021

SPACE RENTAL/ CONCESSI ONAI RES
EXH Bl TOR ENTRY FEES

080421
083121

35817
36006

EXH Bl TOR ENTRY FEES
ADM NI STRATI VE | NCOVE ( REFUN
080421 35813

ADM NI STRATI VE | NCOVE ( REFUN

AMOUNT

100.
650.

576.

222.
178.

400.

187.
187.

00CR
00CR

00CR

. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00CR
. 00

. 00CR

00CR
00CR

00CR

08CR
08CR

DETAI L DESCR

W LD WEST SCDA
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
SPACE RENTAL
SPACE RENTAL
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
VENDOR SPACE
9/ 10 REFUND

ENTRY FEES
ENTRY FEES

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19: 49

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 9

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER [ NVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 4500 PUBLI C CHARCGES FOR SERVI CES
68. 4500. 0000 PROJECT
68. 4500. 0000. 4600 STALL- PEN- HORSE BARN FEES
R-051121-742 FAI RGROUNDS 051121 35171 300. 00CR  STALL RENT - GALD
............... 68. 4500. 0000. 4600 STALL- PEN- HORSE BARN FEES 300.00CR *TOTAL. . ..... ... ...,
68. 4500. 0000. 4601 USE OF GROUNDS RENTALS
R- 060921- 825 FAI RGROUNDS 060921 35393 150. 00CR  CORVETTE SHOW
R-062221- 889 RCDEO 062221 35463 550. 00CR  GROUNDS RENTAL
........... 68. 4500. 0000. 4601 USE OF GROUNDS RENTALS 700.00CR *TOTAL. ...... ... ..
68. 4500. 0000. 4602 STORAGE FEES
R-031221- 575 FAI RGROUNDS 031221 34739 288. 00CR  STORAGE
R- 040921- 643 FAI RGROUNDS 040921 34946 455. 00CR  SUMMER STORAGE- V. VLASAK
R- 052421- 785 COUNTY FAI R 052421 35242 200. 00CR  STORAGE- KEEGAN
R-071421- 957 FAI RGROUNDS 071421 35634 200. 00CR  STORAGE- SHEAFCR
............... 68. 4500. 0000. 4602 STORAGE FEES 1,143.00CR *TOTAL. ...... ... ..
68. 4500. 0000. 4603 CAVPI NG REVENUE
R-052421- 785 COUNTY FAI R 052421 35241 45. 00CR  CAMPI NG FEES
R-062221- 889 COUNTY FAI R 062221 35460 15. 00CR  CAMPI NG FEES
R-071421- 957 ROVER PASS | NC 071421 356345 30. 00CR  CAMPI NG FEES
R- 080421- 053 FAI RGROUNDS 080421 35814 60. 00CR  CAMPI NG FEES
R-083121-127 FAI RGROUNDS 083121 36008 150. 00CR  CAMPI NG FEES
............... 68. 4500. 0000. 4603 CAVPI NG REVENUE 300.00CR *TOTAL....... ... ...
68. 4500. 0000. 4605 ELECTRI C/ WATER/ SEVEER
R-052421- 785 COUNTY FAI R 052421 35243 100. 00CR  ELECTRI C
R- 060921- 825 FAI RGROUNDS 060921 35393 33.30CR  CORVETTE SHOW
R-062221- 889 RCDEO 062221 35463 1,947. 00CR ELEC/ WATER/ SEVER
R-062221- 889 SCENTSY 062221 35461 10. 00CR  ELEC/ WATER/ SEVEER
R-062421- 891 RC TACCS & GORDI TAS 062421 35488 100. 00CR  ELEC/ WATER/ SEVER
R-062921- 910 FAI RGROUNDS 062921 35511 3.00CR SHOWER USE
R-062921- 910 M CHAEL KLEN 062921 35510 40. 00CR  ELECTRI ¢ WATER/ SEVER
R-071421- 957 KCOSTA 071421 35636 100. 00CR  ELECTRI C/ WATER/ SEVER
R- 080421- 053 LI SA MCADAMS 080421 35816 10. O0OCR  ELECTRI ¢ WATER/ SEVER
R-083121-127 RED NECK BBQ 083121 36016 100. 00CR  ELEC/ SEVER/ WATER
R-083121-127 RICH CO RIGHAT TO LI FE 083121 36015 10. 00CR  ELEC/ SEVER/ WATER
D-092021- 149 . 30505 LI MBERI QUS/ KOSTA 092021 19828 100. 00 9/ 10 REFUND



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:49 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 10
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 4500 PUBLI C CHARCGES FOR SERVI CES
68. 4500. 0000 PROJECT
............... 68. 4500. 0000. 4605 ELECTRI C/ WATER/ SEVVER 2,353.30CR *TOTAL....... ...
............... 68. 4500. 0000 PRQIECT 17,977.38CR *TOTAL. . ... i
............... 68. 4500 PUBLI C CHARGES FOR SERVI CES 17,977.38CR *TOTAL. . ... i
68. 4800 M SCELLANEOUS REVENUES
68. 4800. 0000 PROJECT
68. 4800. 0000. 4822 M SCELLANEQUS RENT
R-062221- 889 COUNTY FAI R 062221 35464 3,500. 00CR  RECYCLI NG RENT
............... 68. 4800. 0000. 4822 M SCELLANEQUS RENT 3,500.00CR *TOTAL....... ...
68. 4800. 0000. 4840 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE
R-062221- 889 COUNTY FAI R 062221 35464 364. 56CR  RECYCLI NG RENT
R-062221- 889 RCDEO 062221 35463 40. 87CR M SC REVENUE
R- 080421- 053 KIWANI S CLUB 080421 35819 340. 00CR  APP
R- 080421- 053 KIWANI S CLUB 080421 35819 44. 00CR FIRE EXT
............... 68. 4800. 0000. 4840 OTHER M SCELLANEOUS REVENUE 789.43CR *TOTAL. ........ .. .. ...
............... 68. 4800. 0000 PRQIECT 4,289.43CR *TOTAL. .. ..... .. i
............... 68. 4800 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUES 4,289.43CR *TOTAL. .. ..... .. i
68. 4900 OTHER FI NANCI AL SOURCES
68. 4900. 0000 PROJECT
68. 4900. 0000. 4920 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND
J-073121-011 073121 15, 000. 00CR  RES 21-97 FAI R CASH
............... 68. 4900. 0000. 4920 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 15,000. 00CR *TOTAL. . ...«
............... 68. 4900. 0000 PRQIECT 15,000. 00CR *TOTAL. . ...«
............... 68. 4900 OTHER FI NANCI AL SOURCES 15,000. 00CR *TOTAL. . ... .
............... 68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND 52,316.94CR *TOTAL. .. ... ... ..
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 5614 FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS
68. 5614. 0000 PROJECT
68. 5614. 0000. 5112 SALARI ES - PART-TI ME ( SECRET
P-011521- 359 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 501. 50 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 501. 50 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-021221-473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 501. 50 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 501. 50 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 030521- 556 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 501. 50 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 032621- 597 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 501. 50 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

10/ 05/ 2021

SRC/ JE/ I D

P- 040921- 630
P- 042321- 682
P-050721-721
P-052121- 768
P- 060421- 809
P-061121- 854
P-070221- 915
P-071621- 969
P-073021- 010
P-081321-109
P-081321-112
P-091021- 146
P-092421-188

P- 020521-472
P-050721- 748
P-061121- 855
P-071621- 968
P-081321-110
P- 091021- 160

D- 081621- 070
D- 081621- 070

P-061121- 855
P-081321-110
P- 091021- 160

14: 19: 49

DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL

68

68. 5614
68. 5614. 0000
68. 5614. 0000. 5112

PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL

| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE

68. 5614. 0000. 5112
68. 5614. 0000. 5113
PAYROLL | NTERFACE
68. 5614. 0000. 5113
68. 5614. 0000. 5115
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL
PAYROLL

PAYROLL
PAYROLL

| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE
| NTERFACE

68. 5614. 0000. 5115
68. 5614. 0000. 5124

H GH SCHOOL RCDEO OF WS 081721

Rl CHLAND FI RE DEPT
68. 5614. 0000. 5124
68. 5614. 0000. 5141

PAYROLL | NTERFACE

PAYROLL | NTERFACE
PAYROLL | NTERFACE

Account Activity by Trans Date
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT
Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS
PROJECT
SALARI ES - PART-TI ME ( SECRET
040921 40921 501. 50
042321 42321 752. 16
050721 50721 877.52
052121 52121 869. 69
060421 60421 820. 32
061821 61821 877.52
070221 70221 689. 48
071621 71621 1, 065. 56
073021 73021 877.52
081321 81321 877.52
082721 82721 877.52
091021 91021 877.52
092421 92421 877.52
SALARI ES - PART-TI ME ( SECRET 13, 850. 35
SALARI ES - OVERTI ME
091021 91021 131. 63
SALARI ES - OVERTI ME 131. 63
TEMPORARY - CASUAL ( MAI NTENA
021221 21221 96. 53
051421 51421 476. 20
061821 61821 617.76
071621 71621 358. 83
081321 81321 990. 96
091721 91721 1, 626. 03
TEMPORARY - CASUAL ( MAI NTENA 4,166. 31
GATE HELP
19340 2030 1, 000. 00
081721 19343 2021-01 700. 00
GATE HELP 1, 700. 00
PER DI EM
061821 61821 60. 00
081321 81321 60. 00
091721 91721 60. 00

Rl CHLAND COUNTY

GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 11

DETAI L DESCR

CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND-
CODE- C, PER#- 3, FUND-

C, PER#

C, PER#

C, PER#

C, PER#

CODE- F, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- F, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- F, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- F, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- F, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- F, PER#- 1, FUND-

8/'1 FAI R BATHROOVS

9/ 11 GATES STAFFI NG

*TOTAL
CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND-
CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND-

68
68
68



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19: 49

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 12

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 5614 FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS
68. 5614. 0000 PROJECT
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5141 PER DI EM 180. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5147 JUDGES
P-081321-110 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 50. 00 CCDE- F, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 118. 00 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
........... 68. 5614. 0000. 5147 JUDGES 168. 00 *TOTAL. ..o
68. 5614. 0000. 5151 FI CA - COUNTY SHARE
P-011521- 359 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 38. 37 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 38. 37 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 020521- 472 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 7.38 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P-021221-473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 38. 37 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 38. 37 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 030521- 556 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 38. 37 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 032621- 597 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 38. 37 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 040921- 630 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 38. 37 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 57. 54 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 050721-721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 67.13 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 050721- 748 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 051421 51421 36. 42 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 66. 53 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 060421- 809 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 62. 76 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-061121- 854 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 67.13 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-061121- 855 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 4. 60 CCDE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-061121- 855 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 47. 26 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P-070221-915 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 070221 70221 52.74 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-071621- 968 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 27.45 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P-071621- 969 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 81.52 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-073021- 010 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 073021 73021 67.13 CCDE- C, PER#- 3, FUND- 68
P-081321- 109 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 67.13 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-081321-110 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 4. 60 CCDE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-081321-110 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 79. 64 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P-081321-112 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 082721 82721 67.13 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-091021- 146 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091021 91021 77.20 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 4. 60 CODE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 133. 43 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P-092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 67.13 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
........... 68. 5614. 0000. 5151 FI CA - COUNTY SHARE 1, 415. 04 *TOTAL. ..o
68. 5614. 0000. 5152 RETI REMENT - COUNTY SHARE
P-011521- 359 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 33. 85 CCDE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-012921- 410 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 012921 12921 33. 85 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 020521- 472 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 6. 52 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:49 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 13
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ I D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND

68. 5614 FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS

68. 5614. 0000 PRQIECT

68. 5614. 0000. 5152 RETI REMENT - COUNTY SHARE
P-021221- 473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 33.85 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 022621- 522 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 022621 22621 33.85 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 030521- 556 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 33.85 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 032621- 597 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 032621 32621 33.85 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 040921- 630 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 33.85 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 042321- 682 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 042321 42321 50. 77 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 050721- 721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 59. 23 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 050721- 748 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 051421 51421 32.14 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P- 052121- 768 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 052121 52121 58.70 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 060421- 809 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 55. 37 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-061121- 854 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 59. 23 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-061121- 855 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 41.70 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P-070221- 915 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 070221 70221 46. 54 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-071621- 968 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 12. 16 CODE- F, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P-071621- 969 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 071621 71621 71.92 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-073021- 010 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 073021 73021 59. 23 CCDE- C, PER#- 3, FUND- 68
P-081321- 109 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 59. 23 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-081321- 110 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 1.01 CODE- B, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P-081321-112 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 082721 82721 59. 23 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P- 091021- 146 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091021 91021 68. 12 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 091021- 160 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 1.01 CODE- B, PER#-1, FUND- 68
P- 092421- 188 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 092421 92421 59. 23 CODE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68

............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5152 RETI REMENT - COUNTY SHARE 1, 038. 29 TOTAL. . ..

68. 5614. 0000. 5155 LI FE 1 NSURANCE - COUNTY SHAR
P-011521- 359 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 011521 11521 0.78 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-021221- 473 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 021221 21221 0.78 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 030521- 556 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 031221 31221 0.78 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 040921- 630 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 040921 40921 0.78 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 050721- 721 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 050721 50721 0. 95 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 060421- 809 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 060421 60421 0. 93 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-070221- 915 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 070221 70221 0. 88 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-081321- 109 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 0. 95 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 091021- 146 PAYROLL | NTERFACE 091021 91021 0. 99 CODE- C, PER#- 1, FUND- 68

............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5155 LI FE 1 NSURANCE - COUNTY SHAR 7.82 *TOTAL. ..o

68. 5614. 0000. 5222 LI GHTS
D-010721- 335 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TIE 010721 16048 481. 86 *20* 12/ 23 160390001
J-010721- 335 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TIE 010721 16048 481. 86CR  *20* 12/23 160390001
D-011221- 352 975 WE ENERG ES 011221 16105 113. 74 *20* 1/7 3496785948
J-011221- 352 975 WE ENERG ES 011221 16105 113. 74CR  *20* 1/7 3496785948



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:49 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 14
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER [ NVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 5614 FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS
68. 5614. 0000 PROJECT
68. 5614. 0000. 5222 LI GHTS
D- 020921- 454 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TI E 020921 16504 511. 82 1/ 26 AC/ 160390001
J-022821-509 JE # 2 022821 113. 74CR  1/12 CK # 16105 WE ENERG
D- 030321- 535 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TI E 030321 16854 511. 38 2/ 24 AC/ 160390001
D- 040921- 635 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TI E 040921 17428 477.00 3/ 25 AC/ 160390001
D-051721- 755 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TI E 051721 17842 5/15/2021 480. 59 I NV 4/ 26 AC 16-03900-01
D- 060321- 807 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TI E 060321 18150 6/3/2021 467. 93 I NV 5/ 25 16-03900-01
D-070821- 934 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TIE 070821 18658 509. 74 7/ 20 AC/ 16-03900-01
D-081121- 045 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TIE 081121 19204 1,621. 18 7/ 26 AC/ 16-03900-01
D- 090921- 140 650 RI CHLAND CENTER UTI LI TI E 090921 19659 981. 22 8/ 24 AC/ 16- 03900- 01
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5222 LI GATS 5,447.12 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5225 TELEPHONE
D-011221- 352 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMVUNI CATI O 011221 16101 190336472 0.32 *20* 1/1 AC/ 84631199
J-011221- 352 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMVUNI CATI O 011221 16101 190336472 0.32CR  *20* 1/1 AC/ 84631199
D- 020221- 424 1575 GENUl NE TELECOM 020221 16406 22.51 1/20 AC/ 424300
D-021121- 465 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMVUNI CATI O 021121 16521 200326522 0. 08 2/1 AC/ 84631199
D- 030321- 535 1575 GENUl NE TELECOM 030321 16852 22.51 2/ 20 AC/ 424300
D- 030921- 549 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMMUNI CATI O 030921 16890 210317313 0.79 3/'1 AC/ 84631199
D- 032921- 607 1575 GENUl NE TELECOM 032921 17251 22.51 3/ 20 AC/ 424300
D- 041421- 649 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMVUNI CATI O 041421 17448 220345054 2. 36 4/ 1 AC/ 84631199
D- 042921- 700 1575 GENUl NE TELECOM 042921 17686 22.51 4/ 20 AC/ 424300
D-051721- 755 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMVUNI CATI O 051721 17841 222397871 3.28 NV 5/1 AC 84631199
D- 060121- 782 1575 GENUl NE TELECOM 060121 18108 6086476859 23.59 I NV 5/20 AC 424300
D- 061521- 842 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMMUNI CATI O 061621 18317 230308308 3. 06 INV 7/1 ACCT 84631199
D- 062921- 898 1575 GENUl NE TELECOM 063021 18591 22.55 6/ 20 AC/ 424300
D-071221- 942 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMVUNI CATI O 071321 18703 1.31 7/1 AC/ 84631199
D-073021- 013 1575 GENUl NE TELECOM 073021 19074 22.51 7/ 20 AC/ 424300
D- 081021- 036 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMVUNI CATI O 081021 19150 238313212 0.77 8/1 AC/ 84631199
D-090121-128 1575 GENUl NE TELECOM 090221 19619 22. 67 9/5 AC/ 424300
D-091421- 153 2593 CENTURYLI NK COMVUNI CATI O 091421 19756 242479867 4. 44 9/1 AC/ 84631199
D- 093021- 211 1575 GENU NE TELECOM 093021 20040 22. 63 9/ 20 AC/ 424300
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5225 TELEPHONE 220. 08 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5226 HEAT
D- 022321-510 975 WE ENERG ES 022321 16775 120. 48 2/ 4 AC/ 0710258836- 00001
J-022821-509 JE # 2 022821 113. 74 1/12 CK # 16105 WE ENERG
D- 040721- 626 975 WE ENERG ES 040721 17337 188. 01 3/'5 0710258836- 00001
D- 040921- 635 975 WE ENERG ES 040921 17431 247. 22 4/ 1 0710258836- 00001

............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5226 HEAT 669. 45 *TOTAL. . .o



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:49 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 15
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER [ NVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND

68. 5614 FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS

68. 5614. 0000 PROJECT

68. 5614. 0000. 5249 MAI NTENANCE BLDGS, GROUNDS &
D-011821- 365 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 011821 16268 435100 10. 36 *20* 12/ 31 AC/ 100565
J-011821- 365 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 011821 16268 435100 10. 36CR  *20* 12/31 AC/ 100565
D- 021521- 470 1284 KEYS/ WARREN 021521 16614 6. 00 EXPENSE REI MBURSEMENT
D- 031521- 550 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 031521 17084 437251 3.98 1/27 1 NV 100565
D-051721- 746 4228 ALL AMERI CAN DO | T CENTE 051921 18007 4753 15.21 I NV 4/ 21 AC 13290
D-051721- 746 4228 ALL AMERI CAN DO | T CENTE 051921 18007 5069 1.69 NV 5/4 AC 13290
D-051721- 746 1284 KEYS/ WARREN 051921 18010 800225 60. 80 | NV 4/ 20
D-051721- 746 1284 KEYS/ WARREN 051921 18010 908242 17. 45 | NV 4/ 28
D-051721- 746 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 051921 18016 442377 204. 98 I NV 4/19 AC 100565
D-051721- 746 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 051921 18016 442500 3. 36 I NV 4/ 21 AC 100565
D-051721- 746 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 051921 18016 443083 9.98 I NV 4/ 29 AC 100565
D-051721- 746 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 051921 18016 443193 100. 81 I NV 4/ 30 AC 100565
D-062121- 856 6061 CT LABORATCRIES, LLC 062121 18412 162679 20. 00 I NV 6/1 ACCT 3427
D-062121- 856 2414 PREM ER COOPERATI VE 062121 18416 57.53 I NV 5/31 ACCT 4674902
D-062121- 856 2414 PREM ER COOPERATI VE 062121 18416 13. 27 I NV 4/ 30 ACCT 4674902
D-062121- 856 2414 PREM ER COOPERATI VE 062121 18416 173300 41. 00 | NV 5/ 28
D-062121- 856 5159 WALLACE ELECTRIC LLC 062121 18420 1508 2, 060. 00 | NV 6/ 14
D-062121- 856 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 062121 18421 445003 233. 15 I NV 5/25 ACCT 100565
D-062121- 856 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 062121 18421 445021 174.99CR I NV 5/26 ACCT 100565
D-062121- 856 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 062121 18421 445106 29.13 I NV 5/ 27 ACCT 100565
D-062121- 856 617 W STATE LAB OF HYG ENE 062121 18422 677609 60. 00 I NV 5/31 ACCT 7324393
D-071221- 939 1284 KEYS/ WARREN 071921 18875 6. 92 REI MB FOR FAI R PURCHASES
D-071221- 939 1284 KEYS/ WARREN 071921 18875 28.77 REI MB FOR FAI R PURCHASES
D-071921- 952 699 SCHI LLI NG SUPPLY COVPANY 071921 18816 830747-00 675. 36 6/ 29 AC/ 14073
D-071921- 952 9037 SUMM T FI RE PROTECTI ON C 071921 18817 182002482 44. 00 6/ 9 AC/ Rl CHLANDFA
D-071921- 952 9037 SUMM T FI RE PROTECTI ON C 071921 18817 182002483 32.50 6/ 9 AC/ Rl CHLANDFA
D-071921- 952 9037 SUMM T FI RE PROTECTI ON C 071921 18817 182002484 17.75 6/ 9 AC/ Rl CHLANDFA
D-071921- 952 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 071921 18819 448010 16. 99 7/ 7 AC/ 100565
D-071921- 952 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 071921 18819 448100 43. 97 7/ 8 AC/ 100565
D-071921- 952 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 071921 18819 448328 22. 89 7/ 12 AC/ 100565
D- 081621- 070 5132 H GH SCHOOL RODEO OF WS 081721 19340 2031 500. 00 8/ 1 SUNDAY GATES
D- 081621- 070 659 RI CHLAND CTY HW COWM SS 081721 19341 JUNE 21 2,713.50 6/ 30 AC/ 27 FAIR
D- 081621- 070 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 081721 19350 448510 33. 96 7/ 14 AC/ 100565
D- 081621- 070 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 081721 19350 448828 28. 95 7/ 19
D- 081621- 070 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 081721 19350 448900 27. 96 7/ 20 AC/ 100565
D- 081621- 070 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 081721 19350 449126 19. 90 7/ 23 AC/ 100565
D- 081621- 070 296 WERTZ PLUMBI NG & HEATI NG 081721 19351 48400 85. 00 7129
D- 092021- 149 2669 ADVANCED DAI RY SCOLUTI ONS 092021 19823 123248 557. 43 8/ 17
D- 092021- 149 . 30513 COOPER/ DAVE 092021 19825 925714 275. 00 I NV 9/ 5
D- 092021- 149 5088 OLSON RANDALL S 092021 19829 7154 124. 00 7127 16 YDS SCREEN NG
D- 092021- 149 4597 RI CHLAND CTY FAIR PETTY 092021 19832 188793 6. 33 NV 9/9 PETTY CASH
D- 092021- 149 659 RI CHLAND CTY HW COWM SS 092021 19833 JULY 21 471. 33 7/ 31 AC/I #27 FAIR
D- 092021- 149 659 RI CHLAND CTY HW COWM SS 092021 19833 AUG 21 915. 73 I NV 8/31 AC #27 FAIR
D- 092021- 149 9037 SUMM T FI RE PROTECTI ON C 092021 19834 18002485 305. 75 I NV 6/9 AC RI CHLANDFA

D- 092021- 149 9037 SUMM T FI RE PROTECTI ON C 092021 19834 182003156 90. 50 I NV 7/ 30 AC RI CHLANDFA



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:49 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 16
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER [ NVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 5614 FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS
68. 5614. 0000 PROJECT
68. 5614. 0000. 5249 MAI NTENANCE BLDGS, GROUNDS &
D- 092021- 149 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 092021 19836 450319 91. 74 I NV 8/11 AC 100565
D- 092021- 149 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 092021 19836 450604 4.17 I NV 8/16 AC 100565
D- 092021- 149 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 092021 19836 450709 96. 81 I NV 8/ 17 AC 100565
D- 092021- 149 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 092021 19836 450832 29. 94 I NV 8/19 AC 100565
D- 092021- 149 902 WALSHS ACE HARDWARE 092021 19836 451245 21. 93 I NV 8/ 25 AC 100565
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5249 MAI NTENANCE BLDGS, GROUNDS & 10, 052. 43 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5293 LEASE ON COPI ER
D-011821- 365 311 GORDON FLESCH CO I NC 011821 16215 1 N13181395 252. 00 1/8 I NV AC/ 10RCO6
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5293 LEASE ON COPI ER 252. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5297 REFUSE COLLECTI ON
D- 081621- 070 4598 TOMN & COUNTRY SANI TATI O 081721 19346 481410021981 310. 00 7115 AC/ 2198
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5297 REFUSE COLLECTI ON 310. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5311 POSTAGE
J-013121- 400 JE# 1 013121 1.00 JANUARY METERED MAI L
D- 041421- 649 2527 US POST OFFI CE 041421 17453 75. 00 CTY FAI R BOX 508
J-053121- 802 053121 34. 68 METERED POSTACE
J-073121-011 073121 0.51 JUL METERED POSTAGE
J-083121-130 083121 14. 60 AUG METERED POSTAGE
J-093021- 218 093021 0.53 SEP METERED POSTACGE
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5311 POSTAGE 126. 32 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5313 PRI NTI NG
D- 081621- 070 648 SHOPPI NG NEWS | NC 081721 19344 57022N 10. 41 7126
D- 081621- 070 648 SHOPPI NG NEWS | NC 081721 19344 56892N 1, 295. 20 7128
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5313 PRI NTI NG 1, 305. 61 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5319 ADM NI STRATI VE EXPENSE
D-051721- 746 1454 UW EXTENSI ON 051921 18015 1123 18. 43 | NV 4/ 26
J-053121- 802 053121 75. 63 MAY PURCHASED SUPPLI ES
D-071921- 952 6024 ULI NE SHI PPI NG SUPPLY 071921 18818 134952194 187. 08 6/ 14
J-083121-130 083121 17. 24 AUG PURCHASED SUPPLI ES

D- 092021- 149 4411 DOUDNA/ CARLA 092021 19826 160. 05 8/ 30



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

10/ 05/ 2021

SRC/ JE/ I D

D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
J-093021- 218

D-031721-578 .

D- 041921- 655
R-062921- 910
J-093021- 218

D-062121- 856
D-071921- 952
D- 081621- 070
D- 081621- 070
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149
D- 092021- 149

14: 19: 49

DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL

4411
4411
4411
4411
4411
4411
. 30504
. 30506
4597

669

669
2095
2095
2596
2596
2596
2596
2596
2596
2596
2596

68

68. 5614
68. 5614. 0000
68. 5614. 0000. 5319

DOUDNA/ CARLA

DOUDNA/ CARLA

DOUDNA/ CARLA

DOUDNA/ CARLA

DOUDNA/ CARLA

DOUDNA/ CARLA

FRANK/ TARA

PLONKA/ JI LL

RI CHLAND CTY FAI R PETTY

68. 5614. 0000. 5319
68. 5614. 0000. 5324
| AFE
W ASSN OF FAI RS
| AFE
68. 5614. 0000. 5324
68. 5614. 0000. 5326

Rl CHLAND OBSERVER/ THE
Rl CHLAND OBSERVER/ THE

DAYTON RI DGE RUNNERS | NC
DAYTON RI DGE RUNNERS | NC

SHOPPI NG
SHOPPI NG
SHOPPI NG
SHOPPI NG
SHOPPI NG
SHOPPI NG
SHOPPI NG
SHOPPI NG

NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS
NEWS

I NC
I NC
I NC
I NC
I NC
I NC
I NC
I NC

68. 5614. 0000. 5326
68. 5614. 0000. 5334
DOUDNA/ CARLA

68. 5614. 0000. 5334

Account Activity by Trans Date
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........
DATE

REFER | NvO CE

Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND

FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS
PRQIECT
ADM NI STRATI VE EXPENSE

092021
092021
092021
092021
092021
092021
092021
092021
092021
093021

19826
19826
19826
19826
19826
19826
19827
19831
19832 171

ADM NI STRATI VE EXPENSE

ASSCCl ATI ON DUES AND MEMBERS
031721
041921

062921
093021

17160
17579 109
35505

ASSCCl ATI ON DUES AND MEMBERS
ADVERTI SI NG

062121
071921
081721
081721
092021
092021
092021
092021
092021
092021
092021
092021

18419
18815
19330
19330
19837
19837
19837
19837
19837
19837
19837
19837

108248
101

57189N
57168N
57079N
57081N
57080N
57083N
57082N

ADVERTI SI NG
REG STRATI ON
062121 18413

REG STRATI ON

AMOUNT

110.
513.
110.

75.

438.

149.
149.

.32
.27
. 16
. 76
.02
. 29
. 68
. 28
. 85
. 00

. 06

00
40

00CR
00CR

40

00
00

Rl CHLAND COUNTY

GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE

DETAI L DESCR

8/ 20

8/ 17

8/ 31

9/ 4

9/ 6

8/ 31

8/ 26

8/ 27

NV 9/9 PETTY CASH
SEP PURCHASED SUPPLI ES

2021 MEMBERSHI P DUES
3/31 INV

STOP PMI' CK#17160
POSTI NG CORRECTI ON

I NV 5/31 ACCT 5791
6/ 30 AC/ 5791

8/ 12

9/10 & 9/11

8/ 31

_NNN<
NNNNNDN
oo o1 o101 01

£22222¢

/25

17



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19: 49

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 18

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER [ NVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 5614 FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS
68. 5614. 0000 PROJECT
68. 5614. 0000. 5339 M LEAGE
P-061121- 854 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 44. 63 CCDE- C, PER#- 2, FUND- 68
P-061121- 855 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 061821 61821 10. 20 CCDE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-081321-110 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 9.83 CCDE—B,PER#-l,FUND— 68
P-081321-110 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 081321 81321 69. 36 CCDE- F, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P-091021- 160 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 14. 29 CCDE- B, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
P- 091021- 160 PAYRCLL | NTERFACE 091721 91721 85. 68 CCDE- F, PER#- 1, FUND- 68
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5339 M LEAGE 233. 99 *TOTAL. ..o
68. 5614. 0000. 5593 LI CENSI NG
D-051721- 746 5087 WDATCP LI CENSE RENEWAL 051921 18017 138- HSAT- 7QX79 410. 00 5/ 13/ 2021
D- 092021- 149 4411 DOUDNA/ CARLA 092021 19826 60. 00 9/1
D- 092021- 149 818 TOMN OF RI CHLAND 092021 19835 2021-1 140. 00 9/1
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5593 LI CENSI NG 610. 00 *TOTAL. ..o
68. 5614. 0000. 5818 RENTAL OF EQUI PMENT
D- 041921- 655 479 PINE RIVER LEASI NG I NC 041921 17540 7016 1, 000. 00 4/ 12 1 NV
D- 081621- 070 9021 MAKER/ RICK A 081721 19335 3, 800. 00 9/9-9/13
D- 092021- 149 479 PINE RIVER LEASI NG I NC 092021 19830 7513 1, 000. 00 8/ 31
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5818 RENTAL OF EQUI PMENT 5, 800. 00 *TOTAL. ..o
68. 5614. 0000. 5819 NEW EQUI PMVENT
D- 092021- 149 1390 CDW GOVERNMENT | NC 092021 19824 G377362 161. 36 7/1 AC/ 5504620
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5819 NEW EQUI PMVENT 161. 36 *TOTAL. ..o
68. 5614. 0000. 5926 ENTERTAI NIVENT
D-081621- 070 . 30441 BLOOD/ ALLEN 081721 19329 300. 00 8/ 16
D- 081621- 070 6077 GRACE 081721 19331 250. 00 8/ 12
D- 081621- 070 4376 KI NDSCHI / W LLI AM 081721 19332 411 554. 00 1/ 17
D- 081621- 070 4582 KRANTZ/ JOSEPH V 081721 19333 6, 500. 00 8/ 16 DEMO 10/ 10/ 21
D- 081621- 070 6073 LI NDSAY/ PETER JOHN 081721 19334 1, 100. 00 9/ 10
D- 081621- 070 6073 LI NDSAY/ PETER JOHN 081721 19334 1, 100. 00 9/11
D- 081621- 070 6074 M TCHELL/ RALPH JAMES 081721 19336 1, 567. 69 9/10 & 9/11
D- 081621- 070 2008 MOBI LE AXE THRON NG LLC 081721 19337 11384057 1,429. 00 9/10 & 9/11
D- 081621- 070 4583 RI CHLAND COUNTY HARNESS 081721 19339 2, 000. 00 8/ 1
D- 081621- 070 2062 TA- DA ENTERPRI SES LLC 081721 19345 1, 600. 00 9/11 & 9/12
D- 081621- 070 4581 UHLENHAKE/ JAY 081721 19347 1, 600. 00 9/ 11/ 21
D- 081621- 070 6075 VA GI/ W LLI AM 081721 19348 1, 000. 00 9/11



Rl CHLAND COUNTY
GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 19

ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:49 Account Activity by Trans Date

SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE.........

SRC/ JE/ 1 D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvVO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
68. 5614 FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS
68. 5614. 0000 PROJECT
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5926 ENTERTAI NIVENT 19, 000. 69 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5950 Rl BBONS, TROPHI ES AND ENTRY
D-051721- 746 69 REGALI A MANUFACTURI NG CO 051921 18011 367296 933. 51 INV 5/3 AC 2717
D-051721- 750 69 REGALI A MANUFACTURI NG CO 051921 17948 367095 421.74 INV 4/ 21 AC 2717
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5950 Rl BBONS, TROPHI ES AND ENTRY 1, 355. 25 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5970 CONTRACT SERVI CES
D-062121- 856 570 PRATT FREI GHT SERVI CE I N 062121 18415 060721 125. 00 I NV 6/7
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5970 CONTRACT SERVI CES 125. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
68. 5614. 0000. 5999 BI LLS - NO LI NE DETAI L
D-071921- 952 181 RI CHLAND CTY HHS 071921 18814 | MASVSCGC 7. 00 7/ 6 BACKGROUND
D-083121-120 1522 RI CHLAND CTY BANK 083121 19609 RES 21-97 15, 000. 00 2021 RICHLAND CO FAI R
............... 68. 5614. 0000. 5999 BI LLS - NO LI NE DETAI L 15, 007. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
............... 68. 5614. 0000 PRQIECT 88, 991. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
............... 68. 5614 FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS 88, 991. 00 *TOTAL. . oo
............... 68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND 88, 991. 00 *TOTAL. . oo



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:19:49 Account Activity by Trans Date GL540R- V08. 15 PAGE 20
SORTI NG BY TRANS DATE. ........

SRC/ JE/ I D DI RCTY VEN CUS/ EXPL DATE REFER | NvO CE AMOUNT DETAI L DESCR

REPORT TOTALS: 11, 826. 58

RECORDS PRI NTED - 000560



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM

10/ 05/ 2021 14: 25: 06 Bal ance Sheet
SEP 30, 2021
----FUND- - - - 68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
BEGQ NNI NG
ACCOUNT BAL ANCE
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
68. 0000. 0000. 1110 CASH 12, 646.
68. 0000. 0000. 1180 PETTY CASH 500.
68. 0000. 0000. 1301 ACCOUNTS RECEI VABLE 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 1620 PREPAI D EXPENSES 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 1820 LAND 0.
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS: 13, 146
TOTAL ASSETS: 13, 146
LI ABI LI TI ES AND FUND BALANCE
CURRENT LI ABI LI TI ES:
68. 0000. 0000. 2120 VOUCHERS PAYABLE 606
68. 0000. 0000. 2152 FEDERAL W THHCOLDI NG PAYABLE 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 2153 STATE W THHOLDI NG PAYABLE 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 2154 FI CA W THHOLDI NG PAYABLE 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 2155 RETI REMENT PAYABLE 213.
68. 0000. 0000. 2156 HEALTH | NSURANCE PAYABLE 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 2157 LI FE | NSURANCE PAYABLE 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 2158 LOSS OF TI ME I NS PAYABLE 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 2161 DENTAL | NSURANCE PAYABLE 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 2170 ACCRUED WAGES PAYABLE 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 2413 SALES TAXES DUE STATE 0.
TOTAL CURRENT LI ABI LI Tl ES: 820.
TOTAL LI ABI LI TI ES: 820.
FUND BALANCE
68. 0000. 0000. 2960 UNRESERVED/ UNDESI GNATED FUND 497
68. 0000. 0000. 2980 REVENUE CONTRCL 64, 441
68. 0000. 0000. 2985 EXPENDI TURE CONTROL 52,611
68. 0000. 0000. 2990 ESTI MATED REVENUE 0.
68. 0000. 0000. 2995 APPROPRI ATI ONS 0.
TOTAL FUND BALANCE: 12, 326
TOTAL LI ABI LI TIES AND FUND BALANCE: 13, 146
TOTAL FUND: 0.

ACTUAL-TH S

MONTH

H
NOOOOOONOO0O

L
\‘

400.
12,519,

12, 919.
12, 901.

606.

SN
®WOO000ONOOO

a1
(o]

563.

52, 316.
88 991.

36, 674.
37, 237.

GL570R-V08. 15 PAGE

ACTUAL-THI S
YEAR

ENDI NG
BALANCE

24, 590.

500.

24, 090.
24.090.

N
a1
$000000®H0000

N
(o)

256.

497 .
116, 758.
141, 602.

0.
0.
24, 347.

24, 090.
0.

Rl CHLAND COUNTY

1



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY
10/ 05/ 2021 14: 25: 06 Bal ance Sheet GL570R- V08. 15 PACE 2
SEP 30, 2021

TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS PRI NTED 21



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM
10/ 05/ 2021 14:27:33
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0

Rl CHLAND COUNTY
Expendi ture Cui del i ne GL520R- V08. 15 PAGE 1

FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2021 THROUGH SEP 30, 2021

ANNUAL ACT MID PCSTED ACT YTD POSTED  REMAI NI NG

REVI SED BUDGET  ENCUMBERED AND | N PROCESS AND | N PROCESS BALANCE PCT
68 RI CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
5614 FAIRS AND EXHI BI TS
0000 PROJECT
5111 SALARI ES - REGULAR (FAIR SEC 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5112 SALARI ES - PART-TI ME ( SECRET 13, 004. 85 0. 00 1, 755. 04 13, 850. 35 845.50- 106 ----------
5113 SALARI ES - OVERTI ME 600. 00 0. 00 131. 63 131. 63 468. 37 21 --
5115 TEMPORARY - CASUAL ( MAI NTENA 9,628. 15 0. 00 1, 626. 03 4,166. 31 5,461. 84 43 ----
5124 GATE HELP 1, 700. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 700. 00 0. 00 100 ----------
5125 GRANDSTAND HELP 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5126  AMBULANCE STANDBY/ M SC 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 800. 00 0
5140 Al RLI NE TI CKETS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5141 PER DI EM 1, 300. 00 0. 00 60. 00 180. 00 1,120. 00 13 -
5147 JUDGES 2, 600. 00 0. 00 118. 00 168. 00 2,432.00 6
5148 SUPERI NTENDENTS AND ASSI STAN 1, 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 800. 00 0
5150 SECTI ON 125 PLAN- CO SHARE 51. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 51. 00 0
5151 FI CA - COUNTY SHARE 2,213. 38 0. 00 282. 36 1,415.04 798. 34 63 ------
5152 RETI REMENT - COUNTY SHARE 1, 226. 26 0. 00 128. 36 1, 038. 29 187. 97 84 --------
5153 DENTAL | NSURANCE- CO SHARE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5154 HEALTH | NSURANCE - COUNTY SH 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5155 LI FE | NSURANCE - COUNTY SHAR 9.33 0. 00 0.99 7.82 1.51 83 --------
5161 HEALTH | NS RElI MBURSEMENT DED 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5212  ATTORNEY FEES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5220 FAI R- POP MACHI NE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5222 LI GHTS 9, 000. 00 0. 00 981. 22 5,447.12 3, 552. 88 60 ------
5225  TELEPHONE 300. 00 0. 00 49. 74 220. 08 79.92 73 -------
5226 HEAT 380. 00 0. 00 0. 00 669. 45 289.45- 176 ---------- Lt
5249 MAI NTENANCE BLDGS, GROUNDS & 1,513.02 0. 00 2,990. 66 10, 052. 43 8,539.41- 664 ---------- rrrt
5293 LEASE ON COPI ER 235. 00 0. 00 0. 00 252. 00 17.00- 107 ----------
5297 REFUSE COLLECTI ON 2, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 310. 00 1, 690. 00 15 -
5311 POSTAGE 75. 00 0. 00 0.53 126. 32 51.32- 168 ---------- Lt
5313 PRI NTI NG 400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 305. 61 905.61- 326 ---------- et
5319  ADM NI STRATI VE EXPENSE 500. 00 0. 00 2,017. 68 2, 316. 06 1,816.06- 463 ---------- rrrt
5324  ASSOCI ATI ON DUES AND MEMBERS 650. 00 0. 00 75. 00- 438. 40 211. 60 67 ------
5326  ADVERTI SI NG 1, 000. 00 0. 00 990. 50 2, 753. 80 1,753.80- 275 ---------- rrrt
5327  ADVERTI SI NG | NCOVE EXPENSES 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 250. 00 0
5334 REGQ STRATI ON 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 149. 00 51. 00 74 -------
5335 MEALS 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00 0
5336 LODAE NG 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5339 M LEAGE 1, 500. 00 0. 00 99. 97 233. 99 1, 266. 01 15 -
5593 LI CENSI NG 410. 00 0. 00 200. 00 610. 00 200.00- 148 ---------- rrrt
5813 COVPUTER MAI NT & UPGRADES 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00 0
5818 RENTAL OF EQUI PMENT 7,100. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00 5, 800. 00 1, 300. 00 8l --------
5819 NEW EQUI PVENT 0. 00 0. 00 161. 36 161. 36 161.36- 9999 ---------- rrrt
5897 EVENT | NSURANCE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5902 | NSURANCE 2, 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2, 250. 00 0
5905 AUDI T ADJUSTMENTS - | NSURANC 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
5906 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:27:33 Expendi ture Qui deline GL520R- V08. 15 PACE 2
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0 FOR THE PERI OD(S) JAN 01, 2021 THROUGH SEP 30, 2021
ANNUAL ACT MID POSTED ACT YTD POSTED  REMAI NI NG
REVI SED BUDGET ENCUVBERED AND I N PROCESS AND | N PROCESS BALANCE PCT
68 RI CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND

5614 FAI RS AND EXHI BI TS
0000 PROJECT

5924 FAI REST OF THE FAIR 1, 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 200. 00 0

5925 FAI R GRANTS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5926 ENTERTAI NVENT 29, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 19, 000. 69 9,999. 31 65 ------
5949 PREM UMS 9, 300. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 9, 300. 00 0

5950 RI BBONS, TROPHI ES AND ENTRY 2, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 355. 25 644. 75 67 ------
5970 CONTRACT SERVI CES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 125. 00 125.00- 9999 ---------- et
5982 SCHOLARSHI PS AWARDED 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5984 STAR SPANGLED EXPENSES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

5999 BILLS - NO LI NE DETAI L 16, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 15, 007. 00 993. 00 93 ---------
6000 FLOOD DAMAGE REPAI R 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: PROJECT 120, 495. 99 0. 00 12, 519. 07 88, 991. 00 31, 504. 99 73 -------
TOTAL: FAIRS AND EXHI BI TS 120, 495. 99 0. 00 12, 519. 07 88, 991. 00 31, 504. 99 73 -------
5920 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

0000 PROJECT

1710  TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

1742 TRAN TO I NS RElI MBURSE FUND 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

1769 TRAN TO CTY FAI R DONATI ON FD 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: PROJECT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0

TOTAL: RI CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND 120, 495. 99 0. 00 12, 519. 07 88, 991. 00 31, 504. 99 73 -------



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:28:56 Revenue Qui del i ne GL520R- V08. 15 PAGE 1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0 FOR THE PERI OD(S) JAN 01, 2021 THROUGH SEP 30, 2021
ANNUAL ACT MID POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAI NI NG

ADOPTED BUDGET REVI SED BUDGET AND | N PROCESS AND | N PROCESS BALANCE PCT
68 RI CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND
4100 TAXES
0000 PRQIECT
4111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 0.00 15, 000. 00 0.00 100 ----------
TOTAL: PRQOJECT 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 0.00 15, 000. 00 0.00 100 ----------
TOTAL: TAXES 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 0.00 15, 000. 00 0.00 100 ----------
4200 | NTERGOVERNMENTAL GRANTS AND
0000 PRQIECT
4262 STATE AID - FAIRS AND EXH BI 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
4288 STATE AID - KNOALES STEWARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
4299 STATE AID - FEMA 0. 00 0.00 0.00 50. 13 50.13- 9999 ---------- e
TOTAL: PRQOQJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 50. 13 50.13- 9999 ---------- e
TOTAL: | NTERGOVERNVENTAL GRANTS AND 0. 00 0.00 0.00 50. 13 50.13- 9999 ---------- e
4500 PUBLI C CHARGES FOR SERVI CES
0000 PRQIECT
4441 FAl R- POP MACH NE REVENUE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
4590 GATE RECEI PTS 36, 000. 00 36, 000. 00 0.00 54. 00 35, 946. 00 0
4591 BEER GARDEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
4592 G FTS AND DONATI ONS 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 0.00 9,576.00 5,576.00- 239 ---------- e
4593 GRANDSTAND RECEI PTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
4594 SPACE RENTAL/ CONCESSI ONAI RES 5, 500. 00 5, 500. 00 300. 00- 2,964. 00 2,536.00 53 -----
4595 CONTEST ENTRY FEES ( HARNESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
4596 FAI REST OF THE FAI R CONTEST 60. 00 60. 00 0.00 0.00 60. 00 0
4597 EXH Bl TOR ENTRY FEES 4,000. 00 4, 000. 00 0.00 400. 00 3, 600. 00 10 -
4598 ADM NI STRATI VE | NCOVE ( REFUN 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 187. 08 187.08- 9999 ---------- e
4599 ADVERT| SEMENT | NCOVE 250. 00 250. 00 0.00 0.00 250. 00 0
4600 STALL- PEN- HORSE BARN FEES 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 300. 00 200. 00 60 ------
4601 USE OF GROUNDS RENTALS 1, 650. 00 1, 650. 00 0.00 700. 00 950. 00 42 ----
4602 STORAGE FEES 12, 900. 00 12, 900. 00 0.00 1, 143. 00 11, 757. 00 8
4603 CAVPI NG REVENUE 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 0.00 300. 00 1, 700. 00 15 -
4604 CARNI VAL | NCOVE 15, 500. 00 15, 500. 00 0.00 0.00 15, 500. 00 0
4605 ELECTRI ¢/ WATER/ SEVEER 2,910. 99 2,910. 99 100. 00- 2,353.30 557. 69 80 --------
4606 TELEPHONE 625. 00 625. 00 0.00 0.00 625. 00 0
TOTAL: PRQIECT 85, 895. 99 85, 895. 99 400. 00- 17,977. 38 67,918. 61 20 --
TOTAL: PUBLI C CHARGES FOR SERVI CES 85, 895. 99 85, 895. 99 400. 00- 17,977. 38 67,918. 61 20 --
4800 M SCELLANEQOUS REVENUES
0000 PRQIECT
4822 M SCELLANEQUS RENT 4,500. 00 4,500. 00 0.00 3, 500. 00 1, 000. 00 77 -------
4840 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 15, 100. 00 15, 100. 00 0.00 789. 43 14, 310. 57 5
4851 COUNTY FAlI R GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: PRQOJECT 19, 600. 00 19, 600. 00 0.00 4,289. 43 15, 310. 57 21 --
TOTAL: M SCELLANEQUS REVENUES 19, 600. 00 19, 600. 00 0.00 4,289. 43 15, 310. 57 21 --

4900 OTHER FI NANCI AL SOURCES



ACS FI NANCI AL SYSTEM Rl CHLAND COUNTY

10/ 05/ 2021 14:28:56 Revenue GQGui deli ne GL520R- V08. 15 PACE 2
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0 FOR THE PERI OD(S) JAN 01, 2021 THROUGH SEP 30, 2021
ANNUAL ACT MID POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAI NI NG
ADOPTED BUDGET REVI SED BUDGET AND | N PROCESS AND | N PROCESS BAL ANCE PCT
68 Rl CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND

4900 OTHER FI NANCI AL SOURCES
0000 PROJECT

4920  TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00- 9999 ---------- et
4922 TRANSFER FROM CONTI NGENCY FU 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
4941 TRAN FM CO FAI RGROUND DONAT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
4949 TRANS FM CAPI TAL PRQIECTS FD 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0
TOTAL: PROJECT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00- 9999 ---------- e
TOTAL: OTHER FI NANCI AL SOURCES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00- 9999 ---------- et

TOTAL: RI CHLAND COUNTY FAI R FUND 120, 495. 99 120, 495. 99 400. 00- 52,316. 94 68, 179. 05 43 ----



2021 Fair & Recycling Committee Meeting October
City Utilities $858.27 68
WE Energies 68
Genuine Telecom $22.63 68
Century Link 68
Ambulance $825.00 68
Augelli Concrete $8,950.00 33($4400 will be reimbursed back to us by FIC
Budweiser $1,532.45 33 |
Carla Doudna $244.65 33 & 68|reimbursement
Kenda Deaver $550.00 68|Bathroom cleaning/Tractor rental
Kiwanis $101.00 68
Lone Rock Auxilary $500.00 68
Natures Way $3,375.00 68
Olson Trucking $148.00 68
4-H Leaders $42.00 68
Richland Locker $631.43 33
Schilling Supply $300.92 68
Shopping News $967.41 68
Summit Fire Protection $137.73 68
Town & Country Sanitation $1,200.00 68
Walsh's $158.52 68
WRCO $450.00 68
Wertz's Plumbing $125.87 68
Total $21,120.88
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